## BECRET

CAPTOR OF PERAMENIO SERVICES

27 October 1944

The same of the requested to make the process of the requested to make the same the same than the sa

the the Beard of Berker

is is godina

2044 COT 28 W 10 47

grove stabling

BECHET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RD Spand of Renews SECRET OFFICE OF STRANGGIC SHRVICES Washington, I. C. 127 October 1944

The Director

lat Lieut. Adam F. Levengcod

This refers to Colonel John W. Williams | memp of 13 October 1944, together with supporting correspondence.

It is the understanding of the Board of Review that Lieut.
Levengood was given fifty pieces of gold to be used by
himself and other members of his mission in the event of
eapture, shi that forty-see of them were returned to the
senture, shi that forty-see of them were returned to the
senture, shi that forty-see of them were returned to the
senture gold places were distributed by the Lieutenant, among
themes of his ever in antisipation of jumping into
senture to his ever in antisipation of jumping into
serving area. Due to weather conditions they missed the
piece was evidently given to a chauffeur who deduce them to
piece was evidently given to a chauffeur who deduce them to
the airport. For reasons not pertinent to this problem,
levengout was detached almost immediately thereafter and
returned to inis country; and it can be presumed that the
haste of such action prevented his requesting the return of
host gold pieces given to members of his crown. There is
nothing in the record to indicate that levengood acted in
bad fills as far as the sight pieces of gold see concerned.
Giving the ninth piece to this chauffeur, however, as a tip
or gratify, does not seem appropriate. or gratuaty, does not seem appropriate.

The Board of Review recommends that:

- covering disposition of eight of the gold pieces in question, together with his regular for not reclaiming them.
- Such statement, if adequately drawn, will constitute proper accounting for the funds in guestion.
- A formal demand be made upon Lieut. Lavengood for the return to this agency of funds equal to the value of the gold piece which he gave to the shoulfour.

13.618

ar wher 1944

DIE - TE

Les committes.

ANY ENERGY SPECIAL GOLLAGE AND LEGISLESS OF LAST SPECIAL SPECI

James B. Donova

co: It. Putzel.L

OK OK anklus Bd. Rev. Memo LO/87/44 RHI Goldard to Dir. 10 "Let Lieut. Adam F. Levengood" & missing pieces of

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

SECRET

De and of Pensier 15,618

11/10/44

Board of Review Attention: R. H. I. Goddard, Member Executive Office

1st Lt. Adam F. Levengood

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 27 October to the Director together with your file on the above subject.

You will notice that the Director has approved your memorandum subject to the recommendation of the General Counsel.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USER Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

CC: Sacretariat
General Counsel
Trus O'Connel

SEGRET

SECRET Brack of Pencier 15,618

Washington, D. C.

10 Royember 1944

Special Funds Branch Attention: Lt. Col. John W. Williams

SUBJECT: let Lt. Adam F. Levengood

Attached hereto is a copy of the recommendation of the Board of Raview on the above subjects together with a copy of the recommendation of the General Counsel on the same subject.

The processor has approved the Board's amonandum, subject to the Bocomseasation of the General Counsel.

or the Board of Reviews

J. S. Worgen Commencier, USM

10/31/44 OK

19 October 1944

TO:

The pirector

SUBJECT:

Additional Funds for Pictorial Records Section

the Branch Chief, and de ed 10 October 1946.

21 It is proposed to employ the services of a divilian furnish in S. Pavelle Laboratories of New York, to furnish spectimetely 250,000 paints from 39,000 GSS negatives.

5. This represents an design lated bank log of work; and it is resulted that if it can be cleaned up, present it is resulted that of the able to take care of the faillille rithin one will be able to take care of the current work load.

The creation evallable within Plotorial Records Section that the War and Lavy Departments are making use instantial that the War and Lavy Departments are making use instantial that the Marian Law Department the Department of this service for the Marian Department and obtained the September 1944 the Marian Department and obtained the September 1944 the Marian Department of the Marian Department

The power of Heriba Percomends the apprend of a possible proposed expenditure is not of a file proposed expenditure is not of a file proposed expenditure is not a file from the file of a file of a

4110

MODELLO SO BOATOR

J. S. Bollen Commander, USINR Monbell'

TOPT

General Donovan

Ned and I have looked at this and asked some questions about it. The European priority pictures relate to central Europe. price of 12¢ per picture is for 8 x 10 pictures seems reasonable. and compares with 25g from the nearest other bidder among the limited group whose security has been approved. The quantity of pictures is larged, but JANIS and other studies contain a good many

(30449)

Even No. rolls.

Exposure is 125 Off. 6.3

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

SECRET

REPLANTED TO SERVE

1 November 1944

Board of Review Attention: Commander J. S. Morgan, Member Executive Office

Additional Funds for Pictorial Records Section

Returned herewith are the originals of your memorandum dated 19 October to the Director and of Lt. Hay's memorandum dated 10 October to the Hoard of Review on the above subject.

Please note that the approval of the Director and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Englosures

CO: Secretariat
Coneral Counsel

SECRET

sified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

3 Merember 1944

ON Lt. (1.6.) James C. May

BUBJECT: Additional Punds Con Pictor Like

Resorts Section

Attached hereto is a copy of the received of Review, dated to Gotober 1964, on the above subjects.

The recommendation has book approved by the Director.

For the Board of Resident

Jump

Camping Age, USIN

The same

LATE PLANS OF

15,549

26 Outober 1944

The Director

Requisition #57135 - Wap Division Equipment

The Board of Review recommends the expenditure, profile true (cuchered Punds of \$8,235.50 for 3 Microfile Calebras, Model C-2, for the purpose of micro-11 Hitler maps.

Real to torrespondence planing the endorsement of the property Chief is sipultied herewith.

For the lears of Havley

SELINE

X map cutters

X frap man

31. October 1944

Board of Review Attention: Commander J. S. Morgan, Member Executive Office

Requisition #37135 - Map Division Equipment

Returned herewith is the original of your memorandum of 26 October to the Director together with your file on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr.
Lieutenant (1.5.), USNR
Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

CC: Secretariat
General Counsel

SEARCE

OFFICE OF STRUCTURE BERVICES

Cop. d. Proceso X lungo de l'aca X e reigner

5 Movember 1944

Tün

driet, permeet plyisles.

on darket

Megulaltim #37038 - New Division Management

His pre returning bernyl th Requisition (1702)

This resonmentation has been approved by the

For the Board of Review

John John Tenn

A CANADA PA

SECRET Jone 15,509

OFICE OF STREET TO SERVICES

OK

WASHINGTON, D. G. 17 October 1944 The Director Subsects mileness of Possible Penspoial Cials. by Cas. To Toller to Be or Paulity of Senting President President States President States Senting President States Senting President Senting Presi solution to the jor notion.

the fine that he unitaries the funds to major pacette.

and determined from the following officers, their high opinion of marks a blick the state of the same of the same

The day of the party of the months was likely the actended.

The state of the above of the above of the state of the s

per the Beard of Seviors

1944 OC: 17

LINE WILLIAMS

19 October 1944

Morgan to Dir. 10,17/44 "Release of Possible Financial Claim by OSS"

15,509

DIRECTOR

This is a fiscal question, of that constitutes a sufficient accounting. I see no legal objection to your approving the sufficiency of the accounting, under all the circumstances, upon the recommendation of the Board of Review.

SEORETARIA1 サムルナ 1944 OCT 19 PM 6 17

0\$\$

James B. Denovan

oc: Lt. Putzell

Jours de it Ressession y Paratte, Andrew

Board of Review
Attention: Commander J.S. Morgan, Member Keller, John Executive Office

Release of Possible Financial Claim by OSB Ten for

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 17 Cetober to the Director together with your file and the opinion of the General Counsel on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director is indicated on the face of your memorandum.

> E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.8.), USAR Assistant Executive Officer

6C: Secretariat General Counsel

Attachments

SEGNET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

SECRET

Jan Jan J Perseus

25 October 1944

ino.

Special Police Officer

SUBJECT

Release of Possible Financial Claim by 085

attached mereto is a copy of the recommendation of the Board and your file on the above subject.

This recommendation has been approved by the Director.

For the Board of Review:

J.S. Morgan dominander, UBIR Himber

Attachments Confee



questions of operation for M.O. Alusken Project.

In escondance with Enjoy Roller's removenden of o cotober 1944 (attached), purchases or contracts for squipment

Annual satery domnitments, exclusive of military per-sonne to \$45,000.00. Pending approval of this project, amount to \$45,000.00. Pending approval of the work

addition to the above nume, totalling wilk, 275.00.

The Branch states that \$18,500,00 will be required to sotivate
the project immediately upon receipt of Theater Commonder Approval.

Policeling such approval, had, detimates that it will post of the operate this station for one year.

The Board of Review as unes that provious and full proposed has been obtained to cover the expenditure of the proposed by the commitment of \$45,000.00 for

and so take

The Board recommends the expenditure of an addi-

Present consideration of any operating budget should budget from the resolution year. (2) any final budget should be obligated by the resolution of the reso

Toles otherwise directed, the Board will hold the The companies of Made for opening funds of \$149,068.00; Paper upon require thereof:

Tour attention is called to the memorandum (attached)

Tour attention is called to the memorandum (attached)

Tour attention is called to the attached to the station.

SEFRINGIAT

10113144

and discuss to affermal

J. S. Horgen Commender, USAR Birdhor

SECRET YM. CO 16 October 1944

Board of Review Attention: Commander J. B. Morgan, Member Executive Office

Costs of Operation for MO Alaskan Project

There are returned herewith the originals of your memorandum to the Director dated 11 October and of MO's memorandum to you dated 9 October together with a photostat copy of letter to Mr. Hilscher dated 26 July on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director appears on the face of your memorandum as well as the opinion of the General Counsel.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

OC: Secretariat General Counsel Mrs. O Down

SECHET

17 October 1944

Chief Ho Branch (via Deputy Director, SSO)
SUBJECT: Approved Recommendations of the
Board of Review

Attached hereto are copies of the following recommendations of the Board of ROFLOWS

could of Operation for the MO Alaska Project, taled 11 October 1944.

Costs of Operation for MO Guam Project, dated 12 Detaber 1964.

These recommendations have been approved by the Director.

For the Board of Reviews

J. S. Moresa Commender, USBR

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

15,459

22 Nevember 1944 /S/D.

The Director

Request for Recorders

Contain gone 12 -12.8 Under dates of II and 12 October 1944, respectively, the Board of Review recommended approved of Mora requests for \$10.000 for the Guam Project and \$18,500 requests for \$10.000 for the Guam Project and \$18,500 requests for the Alaska Project we stated that these sums for the Alaska Project on an immediately operative would place such project on an immediately operative DIMINATE SECURES, however, that certain equipment had been overlooked and it will be madessay; to provide each project with 2 Presto KH and 1 Wedal V4 recorders.

2. In addition to the above, MO and Communications Planches are requesting la Recorders as follows:

| each for (a) 71 RW installation.
| corth chins (b) 50 RW set being purchaset from (gordinator of Inter-Perioan Miratri, (c) Inventory.

nd 5 for inventory.

The Board of Noview recommends the purchase of 15 lecondary, Sodel 18 and 5 Recordary, Model 74, as precified above, it 1 total cont of \$5,485.25 charge-interior voices red fands

Per the Board of Review

C. M. Seals Jr.

Cita (Pman

1944 NOV 22 PM 4 00

SECTETARIAT

一切

Board of Review Attention: Lt. Col.C.M. Sears, Jr.

Executive Office

Request for Recorders

1 11 0 29 November 1944

See also Bd & Perment

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum to the Director dated 22 November together with your file on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director for the use of vouchered funds and the recommendation of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (1.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

CC: Secretariat
General Counsel

Attachments

SECHE

### CONFIDENTIAL

of the property of the second second

16,586

Director of Strategic Services Via: Chief, R & A, and Secretariat Capt. William A. Salant 23 March 1945

Report on Field Conditions

The following report is submitted in accordance with General Order No. 65:

1. Tesuription of Oversess Assignments.

Dates: 26 Nov 1942 - 28 Nov 1943.

Place: London, England

Assignment: Money Objectives Unit (ROU).
Economic Warfers Division, U.S. Embassy.

Duties Strategie Target Analysis for 8th A.A.P.

(b) Dates: 2 Dec 2045 - 31 Aug 1944, and 22 Sept 1944 - 18 leb 1945.

Places in March, Cunisia, and Casarta, Italy.

Assignment: Attached to Hysolouarters, Mediterranean

Duties: Strate ic target and yels for MAAP and
15th 1. Work included frequent
consulation with 1. 15th A.A.F., analysis
of strategic targets and target systems,
direction, through intelligence requisitions, of sources of primary intelligence
on strategic targets (photorece, prisonerof wer interrogation, and secret intelligence),
and lisison with NOV, London.

Tet Dates: 1 Sept - 21 Sept 1946.

Place: Bucharest

issignment: / OBS R & A Intelligence gathering team.

Putient Producement of intelligence on bombing of Placett oil retineries and other air force operations in Rumania, and other intelligence of operational value to illied military forces.

CONFINENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Direktor of Strategic Services 23 March 1945 Page Two

4.

### 2. Conditions in Field.

Conditions in field were, in general, excellent, and no improvements affecting operation of target analysis groups are suggested. Working relations of these groups with air forces in the theatre were close, harmonious, and mutually beneficial.

With respect to other OSS activities in the theatre, the writer is able to testify from personal experience to the walldity of a principle that is already well known; that activity of branches procuring military intelligence should be gained as closely as possible to the armed forces operating in the theatre. In the field of strategic target intelligence, as in other fields, the usefulness of an intelligence source is insantrably increased if the source receives adequate direction and guidance. At members of target intelligence and are their daily work, of all types of target intelligence and are their specific familial with target intelligence requirements, the target analysis groups have been in a peculiarly fortunate position is submit requests to OBS intelligence sources and to charity the passible frequents to OBS intelligence sources and to the superiority of directed over and related intelligence, and by the improvement that was observed washever a previously undirected source received adequate brising.

#### 3. Specific Difficulties.

No specific difficulties were observed.

CONFIDENTIAL

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-0 SECRETO SERVICES 10/16/44 11 10
Washington, D. C. OKafuam har12 (letober 1844 // Donovah)

The Director . .

Costs of Operation for M.C. Guass Project.

In a coordance with the attached memorandum from Moo. Branch, dated 29 September 1944 and received by the Board of Review on 10 October 1944; the burn Project requires an additional 130,000,00 in order that it may function immediately upon receipt of Theater Commander Approval.

Funds totalling 0525,588.00 already have been spent or committed as follows:

> \$266,388.00 Electrical Equipment 14,000.00 Printing Equipment Selarios (exclusive of military)

M.O. Branch estimates that it will cost \$127,900.00 per year to operate the station. Transportation of 40 per-

The above figures do not include any cost of installagion, and it is understood that motor transportation and housing will be provided by Gindroa.

The Board has not the information to justify passing on the morets of the Guam Project. This will be finally determined by Gindron. However, it is recommended that an additional and final \$30,000,00 be spent in order to complete a project in which GES has already invested over \$325,000.00 and which the regarding the request for sperating funds is made at this time regarding the request for sperating funds of \$127,800.00. Unless otherwise ordered, the Board of Review will hold this request, pending Theater Commander Approval and final plans based thereon.

For the Board of Reviews

No legal object. To Gommanday 155011

Attechment

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

SECRET

Ford 18 4 1 100

Board of Review Attention: Commander J. S. Morgan, Member Executive Office 16 October 1944 X Juan Broshet

Costs of Operation for MO Guam Project

Returned herewith are the originals of your memorandum to the Director of 12 October and of MO's memorandum to you of 29 September on the above subject.

Please note that the approval of the Director and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

Ger Secretariat
General Counsel

Mas O Donnel

12 SEGNET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8 OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C. 11 October 1944 Director, OSS Board of Review, OSS

TO:

THROUGH:

Lt. Col. E. L. Bigelow Deputy Director SSO

Col. K. D. Mann Chief MO

Lt. T. J. McFadden, USNR Acting Chief, MO, Pac/FE

SUBJECT:

Japanese typewriter for CBI-MO

- 1. Requested authority to order 25 each Japanese typewriters chargable to CBI-MO.
- ment without delay to the Multi-Kleen Corporation, 123 West
  64 Street, New York City, designing engineers for the OSS
  64 Street typewriter, is unwilling to continue the payment of
  Japanese typewriter, is unwilling to retained by them for the purpose of manusalaries to workmen retained by them for the purpos of it by this organization.

3. The estimated cost of the Japanese typewriter is \$1100.00 each. The total cost of the order for 25 each Japanese typewriters is estimated to be \$27,500.00.

Shrewsbury Charles E.

Captain, QMC

The state of the s

CIS:BIJ

Thomas A. McFadden USNR

ol. Kenneth D. Marin

Col. Edward L.

For the Board of Review

# SECRET SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

13 October 1944

The Director

Japanese Typewriters for CBI/HG. TOI SUBJECT:

The Board of Review has discussed this matter with the Deputy Director, 850, who endorses the project.

The Board ascordingly recommends the expenditure of \$27,500 for 25 special Sapanese typewriters.

A memorandum from M. C. Branch, dated 11 October 1944, is attrobed.

For the Board of Review:

15: 451

ttechment

oss 

Board of Review Attention: Commander J.S. Morgan, Member Executive Office

Japanese Typewriters for CBI/MO

Jane Perseur V Ingente My October 1944

x m = 1 G.B.I

dum of 13 October to the Director on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Acting
Director and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on
the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USWR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachment

CC: Secretariat General Counsel

Mus. O'Donnal

Weshington, D. O. Grand of Finner.

14 October 1944

TO:

Chief No Branch

Japanese Typeselters for GBI/HO

SUMBER

Attached hereto is a copy of the

requirendabilin of the Board of Review dated.

In October 1944, with reference to the purchase of 25 Japanese typersiters to be

paid for out of special Punds.

This resembndation has been approved

In tolonal sustane

For the Board of Reviews

H9 Hoodood

Alliacionalis

# CONFIDENTIAL

the inking arms and the special carrying cases.

The Board of Review has ascertained from the Con-The Board of Review has ascertained from the Con-tract Division, Procurement and Supply Branch, that each of these items has already been or cell appro-miletely be obligated for payment from OSS funds for the past (1944-1945) fiscal year. On condition that these items may be so paid for, thereby impos-ting no burden on the OSS appropriation for 1945-46, the Board of Review recommends that you approve the inde noure of newrow recommends that you approve the idditional expenditures detailed above for the idditional expenditures. The Board further recommends appears typewriters. The Board further recommends that all items including the original cost of the that all items including the original cost of the typewriters be paid for from vouchered funds since the developed that the use of special bunds for it has developed that the use of Special Punds for these items is not necessary, in spite of the original approval for the procurement of the machines from Special Funds.

For the Board of Review,

C. A. Bans

CONFIDENTIAL

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

17 July 1945

CONFIDENTIAL THE

Tot

Director

Subject: Japanese Typewriters

- on 13 October 1944 the Board of Review recommended, and Col. Buxton, the Acting Director approved, the purchase of 25 special Japanese typewriters at a cost of \$27,500, to be paid for from Special Funds. These typewriters were contemplated for the primary these typewriters were contemplated for the primary use of MO Branch and the request of that Branch was approved by the Deputy Director, Strategic Services Operations.
- 2. Since that date, the development of the Japanese typewriters has come under the general jurisdiction of Reproduction Branch which found during the course of production process that additional expenditures were mecessary. These additional expenditures consist of the following:
  - (a) The original cost of the typewriters proved to be \$31,977.50 rather than the approved original proposal of \$27,500;
    - (b) Changes in the inking arm mechanism were required, at a total cost of \$50 per typewriter or \$1250 for the entire 25 typewriters;
    - (c) Special carrying cases, to protect the typewriters during shipment and from climate, at a cost of \$60 per typewriter or a total of \$1500; and
    - (d) Cortain materials required for the operation of the typewriter, such as litho plates costing 17700 and ink and other chemicals in the approximate amount of \$2500.

The total amount of these additional requirements is approximately \$17,427.50.

penditure were not made known to the Board at the time of its original approval. However, as Major Lefebvre of its original approval. However, as Major Lefebvre points out in his memorandum of 18 June 1945 to the Board of Review, the additional items are either essential for the use of the machine, such as the lithough the form the use of the machine, as the lithough or has been proved by experience to be necessary plates, or has been proved by experience in the case of after tests were made on the machine, as in the case of

## CONFIDENTIAL

Attention:

The Board of Review Lt. C. A. Bane Executive Office

Japanese Typesriters

15,451

15,451

14,000 and

24 July 1945

1 28 /

Attached herewith is the original of your memorandum of 17 July 1945 to the Director on the above subjects

Please note that the Director's approval appears on the face of your monorandum and the opinion of the General Countel is indicated on the second page.

B. J. Putsell, Jr. Lieut. (jg). USHR Executive Officer

Cel Director's Files Secretariat Ceneral Counsel

CONFIDENTIAL

WILCE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Weshington, D. C.

15,407 |

3 October 1944

West.

The Director

STRINGE Housings Conter Equipment.

approved of Major Delafield's requesting \$20,651.50 contained in his ment of 50 September 1944 (attached).

stablished to cover purchases of this type of equipment for reasons of security. Copy of Colonel Sers Memorandum, dated po April 1944, together with Comersi Order No. 14, Suppl. 1 are also attached.

Per the Board of Bevises

J. S. Morgan Commander, USIR 10/5° OK /5/ D.

Attaclments

SERRETARIAT

4124

10/2/11

10/2/11

# SEGRET

6 October 1944

Board of Review Attention: Commander J.S. Morgan, Member Executive Office

Message Center Equipment

Returned herewith is the original of your memorandum of 3 October to the Director together with Major Delafield's memorandum of 30 September to the Board of Review, Colonel Sears' memorandum of 29 April to Chief, Special Funds Branch and your copy of General Order No. 14, Suppl. 1 on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director appears on the face of your memorandum as well as the opinion of the General Counsel.

F. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

CC: Secretariat General Counsel

11015 0'0V

SEALT

15,40

SECRET

x harrox Contr

7 October 1944

TO:

Hajor J. W. Delafield

STRAINCE !

Message Center Equipment

Attached hereto is a copy of the Foundation of the Board of Review, dated 5 October 1944, on the above subject.

This renormandation has been approved by the Director.

Por the Board of Review:

12HI Goodwal

R. H. I. Goddard

Attachment Special Funds Director's Office

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

# SECRET

OFFICE OF STRATIOIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

Conte Contrat

27 October 1944

TO

The Director

BUBLEGE

Purchase c. pecial Massage Center Equipment from Special Funds.

The Beard of Review recommends approval of the Messige Conter's requisities for \$28,000 worth of special equipment to be used in the Par Rest.

Special pricedure has been empiricable to cover purchases of this type of equipment for reasons of security. Copy of Colemel Sears membrandum, dated as invil 1944, together with General Order to. 14, Suppl: I are also attached.

For the Board of Reviews

1930/44 OK

7. I. Morgen Commission USBR Manuer

Attentments

10/24/44

John 08

MACT 27 PK 3 41

4 69 4

Sever 1 ARIAT

# SECRET

15, 467 Y has a gradient 31 October 1944

Board of Review Attention: Commander J.S. Morgan, Member Executive Office

Purchase of Special Message Center Equipment from Special Funds.

There is returned herewith your memorandum of 27 October to the Director together with your file on the above subject.

The approval of the Director as well as the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

CC: Secretariat
General Counsel

SECHET

### SECRET

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES Washington, D. C.

Kheraje entr

1 November 1944.

Communications Branch

SUBJECT: Purchase of Special Message Center Equipment from Special Punds.

Attached herewith is copy of the recommendation of the Board of Review regarding above subject, dated 27 October 1944.

This recommendation has been approved by the pirector.

For the Board of Review

J. S. Morgan Goldlander, USNR

Act London

edi The Director Special Funds
gesiage Center

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

15,383 206 Aw

General Order: Number: Issued: Refective:

TOI

List 3

SUBJECT: Responsibility for U. S. Government Property within QSS.

- and Supply Branch shall be responsible for maintaining property records of all items purshased out of both voucinsred and unvouchered funds. All such items shall be issued, delivered, consigned or otherwise transferred by Procurement and Supply Branch and against properly executed receipts.
- Training Areas, in the Continental U. S. and each Strategic Services Officer or Chief of Mission overseas shall be responsible for the maintenance of property records for all items issued, delivered, consigned, or otherwise transferred to the extent receipts in the event that the items are subsequently further in the event that the items are subsequently issued, delivered, consigned, or otherwise transferred.
- 5. Each individual receiving Government property shell
  be responsible for its care and mareheeping; and, except in
  states where much property has been subsequently issued or reissued
  section, property executed receipts, he shall also be responsible wither for returning it or giving satisfactory accounting

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

increfor to the appropriate lesuing Officer of the Office, franch or other organization to which he is assigned.

To individual (military, naval, or civilian) shall be transferred from one place of duty to another, or, in Washington, transferred from one place of duty to another, or be transferred, released, from 600 office or Branch to another, or be transferred, released, from 600 officer or Branch to another, or be transferred, released, from 600 officer or Branch to another, or be transferred, released, from 600 officer or be for fixed law entired in writing that the individual has returned all dovernment property which they have issued to him for has given satisfactory accounting therefor, and (b) the individual has certified in writing to his Issuing Officer that individual has certified in writing to his Issuing Officer that Individual has certified in writing to his Issuing Officer that

Thin a reasonable time after the effective date of this order, all offices and Branches in the Continental U. S. this order, all offices and Branches in the Continental U. S. this order, all offices and Branches in the Continental U. S. this order, all offices and Branches in the property records for items journament out appropriate their property records for items journament and Supply Branch.

5. Property and other records necessary to the implementation of this order shall be maintained in accordance with tion of this order shall be maintained in accordance with Etaphards and procedures satisficated by the Deputy Director, Atalbia retive Services, in conjunction with the Security Office.

di 023

HAN SEN YZ IV TO 28 DE HOEO

SECHETARIAT

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8 26 September 1944 Proposed General Order - Responsibility for Covernment Property within CSS. The attached order is recommended for intensee to clarify the duties and responsibilities of USB personmel with respect to property in the custody and control of this Agency. As a matter of information, the following officials of OSS have been consulted and concur in this recommendation: (a) The Deputy Director-this recommendation: (b) the Acting Chief, Per-Administrative Services, (c) the Chief, Military scaling Procurement Branch, (c) the Chief, Military Supply Division of Producement and Supply Branch, Supply Division of Producement and Supply Branch; (c) the Hangest County (d) a member of the Secretary (f) the Acting Chief, Procurement and Supply tarily, (f) the Acting Chief, Special Funds Branch, Branch, (g) the Security Officer. For the Board of Review: J. S. Morgan Commander, USMR Member

Logic Ministration of A October 1944

Board of Review Attention: Commander J.S. Morgan, Member Executive Office

Proposed General Order - Responsibility for Government Property within OSS.

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum to the Director dated 26 September on the above subject.

Your proposed General Order, a copy of which you will receive in due course, has been signed by the Director and is being processed for distribution.

You will note that the approval of the Director appears on the face of the opinion of the General Counsel.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

CC: Secretariat General Counsel

mes o's

15.271

Washington, D. C.

14 September 1944

The Director

SUBJECT: Lease - Santa Catalina Island Company, Wharf Facilities for Area WA.

1. Under date of 13 September the Contract Division requested consideration, by the Board of Review, of a recommendation made by Schools & Fraining Branch and involving the repair and improvement of the Wharf at Area WA on Catalina Island.

of the bad piling and for extending the wharf an additional SO fact. The Pugh Construction Company, Ltd., under date of 6 September, has submitted a bid in the amount of \$5,000. Warren Southwest Inc., under date of 6 September has submitted their bid in the amount of \$14,800. While both companies are reported to be competent, neither Schools & Training Branch nor Procurement & Supply have indicated which hid they prefer.

S. The Board of Reviet recommends the expenditure of \$6.000. In accordance with the bid submitted by hugh Construction desputy, Ltd., this being the lower of the two.

in view of the fact that rentals, under the original and supplementary leases for this property, are drawn from Special Funds it seems advisable to pay for any improvements to the property out of Special Funds also.

The Board concurs in the suggestion of Colonel Rebinson that "if there is any question as to the liability of the lessors in regard to part of the expense of this project, this detail be worked out with the lessor while the work is going on and that it not be allowed to delay the start of the construction".

For the Board of Review:

\$ 1 023

Commission, Usun

CONFIDENTIAL

AND STREET, AND STREET, STREET,

### 18 September 1944

### DIRECTOR ~

1. No legal objection to approval of such payments from Special Funds.

2. We will follow through on the contract provisions to assure their propriety.

James B. Donovan

cc: Lt. Putzell

Bd Rev Memo 9/14/44 Morgan to Director re Lease, Santa Catalina Island Company, Wharf Facilities for Area WA

> 9/19/44 OK /s/ Doronan

CONFIDENTIAL Throat 15 Persieve X Catalana Island X Catalana Island X Catalana Island

Board of Review Attention: Commander J.S. Morgan, Member y Repairs Board of Review Executive Office

Lease - Santa Catalina Island Company, Tharf Facilities for Area WA.

The original of your memorandum of 14 September to the Director and the original of memorandum of 13 September to the Board of Review from the Chief of the Contract Division on the above subject are returned herewith for your files.

The approval of the Director appears on the face of the opinion of General Counsel.

There is also attached file on subject to be returned to Chief, Contract Division which you sent to us with the above material.

E. J. Putzell Jr.
Lieutenant (J.E.), USNR
Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

Major Lee Ensign Domovan CC: Major Lee

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL.

Brond of Review

X (a) where I clave

\* he press

36 September 1944

x and wa

Tot

Chief, Montrast Styleion

ese - Smate Catalian Island Company, Where Pasilities for Area WA.

Attached hereto is a copy of the recommendation of the Board of Royley, dated PA September 1944, on the above a ject. This redomendation has been approved by the Director.

Nor the Board of Review:

s. nosem Communder, USAR

Member

Attachment

Special Funda Schools & Truining Mector's Artice.

CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENCE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

4 September 1944

MENERIANDAN

Director

Board of Review

Special Punds Branch Payroll for Fiscal Year 1944 - 1945. SIDSTECT

Phore are at present tem persons on the unvouchered.

Persoll in Weshington whose total salaries including overtime are \$57,518,20.

There are et present eight persons on the unvou-minered payroll in the Field whose total salaries including opertime are \$84,751,55.

Total \$92,049.76

It is requested that a Budget of \$110,000. be said the the Classi year 1944-45 from unreachased funds.

This will allow for widitional positions if needed to less the light proportions. It is possible that we have less fusible inlifery or savel personnel who might have the loss some military or savel personnel who might have the less some fill the last savel personnel who might have be replaced with civiliant.

Fin Board pas discussed this matter with the Acting Place. Special Funds branch and recommends that you approve pared; budget for Special Funds branch in the amount of pared budget for Special Funds.

For the Board of Reviews

Compliant of the Manager of the Mana

SECRETARIAT

> 7/19/44 10/14 /s/ Donovan

15,169

MONE IDENTIAL

15 September 1944

- MAJOR LEE
- ACTUM DIRECTOR
- No legal objection to the attached budget,
- The unvouchered personnel are all those whom meanity will not permit to be identified with this square.

James B. Donovan

co: Lt. Thrun

15,7,204 Bd Rev Meno Morgan to Director 9/4/44 re Special Funds Branch Payroll for Fiscal Year 1944-1945

Special Funds Branch Payroll for Fiscal Year 1944 - 1945.

Board of Review
Attention: Commander J.S. Morgan, Member X Wash Carry (1944 MS)

There is returned herewith original of your memorandum of 4 September to the Director together with opinion of the General Counsel on the above subject.

The Director has indicated his approval on the face of the memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachment

CC: Major Lee Ensign Domovan Mrs. 0'Donnell ~

100 mm

CONFIDENTIAL Bound of Remains 20 September 1944

Acting Chief, Special Funds

Spacial Punds Branch Payroll for Piscol That 1944 - 1945.

Attached hereto is a copy of the recommendation of the Board of Review, dated 4 September 1944, on the above sub-

This recommendation has been approved by the Director.

nor the Board of Review:

J. S. Morgan Sommender, USHR

Attachment

CONFIDENTIAL

SECRET OFFICE OF STRANGOIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

8 September 1944

15,268

PROM

Board of Review

Director

SUBJECT: France Project #12.

Attached hereto is a copy of a memorandum on the above subject. In will be seen that an extension of the present arrangement under which the project operates the present arrangement under which the project operates is requested by i.i. Branch. The extension involves the is requested by i.i. Branch. The extension of a period involves of a further allowment of \$2500. Over a period of the months which will bring the total amount of the project up to \$5000., though the original amount provided within the limit authorized for the Chief of a Branch to requisition. However, S.I. has requested that the lorestor make a recommendation to the Director in the of the increased amount which should have the Director in the of the increased amount which should have the Director

The Board has discussed the project with hr.

delight of S.I. branch. The bijectives are to have likepassed by the Department of symmerce sertain reports conpassed by the Department of symmerce sertain reports in
certifing business and trade enterprises which existed in
certifing business and trade enterprises which existed in
section surope before the war and to submit such reports
western surope before the war and to submit such reports

to the use in connection with the Department of Commerce for
Spenies in connection with the project.

The Board recommends that the Director approve the Board recommends that the Director approve the Chief of S.I. Branch and the Special Funds Officer to so Oklas of S.I. Branch and the Special Funds Officer to so informed.

For the Board of Rayless

oss R S. HOROANA Commider, WHR 4/>4 Member. SECRE 48IAT

Little burns

15,268

18 September 1944

DIRECTOR

Bd Rev Memo 9/8/44 Morgan to Director re France Project #12

To legal objection to such payments from Special Funds!

James B. Donovan

ce: Lt. Putzell

9/19/44 OK /d Donovan SECRET

Y FAMILY TOPORTER

20 September 1944

Hoard of Review Attention: Commander J.S. Morgan, Member Executive Office

France Project #12

Returned herewith is original of your memorandum of # September to the Director and the original of memorandum of 2 September to the Board of Review from Mr. Dupont

You will note that the approval of the Director on the above subject. appears on the opinion of General Counsel.

E. J. Putzell Jr. USNR Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

cc: Major Lee
Ensign Donovan
Two O'Derwall

SECRET

SECRET

Loone Hy Perison \* France Proper #12

20 September 1944

201

Grios, S. I. Chies Special Funda

SUBJECTI

Frank Project #12

Attached hereto is a copy of the recommendation of the Board of Review, dated 3 September 1944, on the above sub-

This responsed tion has been approved by the Director.

For the Board of Reviews

J. S. Morgan Commander, USIN

Attasbassis

Director's Office L

SECRET

15,268 BAE BUN

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES Washington, D. C.

#2 January 1945

The Director

France Project #12

Bis Soard of Review has received a memorandum from the Chief, SI Branch, requesting that \$2,500, be the Chief, SI Branch, requesting that \$2,500, be the Chief from Special Funds to continue the subject activity. The memorandum is attached hereity.

The view of the statement by the Chief, SI Branch, the stivity continues to be of great service that the setivity continues to be of great service that you approve the allocation the Board recommends that you approve the allocation of a further \$2,500; from Special Funds, to carry it on for a further particle.

For the Board of Review

C. Seers, Jr. Lt. Colonel, AUS

the rman

Attachment

But the ministration of the property between the

Braid herew X France Properties

### INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

29 January 1945

10:

PROME

Board of Review Attent: It. Col. C. M. Sears, Jr. Graeftant Chief, Secretariat

SUBJECT: France Project #12

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 22 January 1945, together with the file on the above subject.

Please note that the opinion of the General Counsel and the approval of the Acting Director appear on the face of your memorandum.

Alveh W. Sullowey

attachment CC: Secretaria

ا راه د راه

## SECRET

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC BERVICES

WASHINGTON, D. C.

27 June 1945

The Anking Director

SUBJECT: Prenon Project No. 12

There is attached hereto a request by S.I. Meanch for the allocation of \$2.500 from unvouchesed funds for transported for the next six months at which time reconsideration project for the next six months at which time reconsideration will be given by the Branch to its continuation. This project, will be given by the Branch to its continuation. This project, will be given by the Branch to the Department of Commerce for the name of which is deliberately misleading, involves payment to an extensible official of the Department of Commerce for the an extensible official of the Department of Commerce for the section of the Department of Commerce for the part of the Contract of the Project in Branch with the statement that the Gorsel by the Chief of the Reproved, are to be charged against funds available to S.I. Branch for the Haddler 1945-1946.

The seems to the Heard of Review that its reporteredation what give the grantest weight to the determination of the Branch Chief on to how he will spend the monion made evaluable to his Granth from the new limited appropriation of \$20,000,000. If the life is well interest on that such monion will be used for a till the later is at the recommendation ought to be approved unlike project than this recommendation ought to be approved unlike the Branch would thereby exceed the amount make available to its or unless there is a strong over-all policy in the agency against the use of funds for such a purpose.

De any polloy sgaines the use of funds in the manner proposed to any polloy sgaines the use of funds in the manner proposed for likenes Project Rc. 18 and secondingly, in view of Mr. for likenes a willingness to finance the project trem his Branch's Shepsedson's willingness to finance the project trem his Branch's India for most year, the loars of Maxion Regards that you funds for most year, the loars of Maxion Runds be allocated appropriate and that it so that 1845-1845 appropriation for OSS is available.

to the attendion of any convoluer are may be designated in the thirt be may be that information for his purposes.

The the Board

A least of the State State

For the Board of Revisit 115

201

< 3

Declassified and Approved For Release 201

SECRET

15268 Roard of Reviews

7 July 1945

Attention:

of Rovies Norgan, Chairman

Prence Project No. 12

There is returned herewith the origin nal of your memorandum of 27 June 1945 to the Acting Director, together with your file on the above jubject.

You will note that the opinion of the General Comment and the approval of the Asting Director appear on the face of

Sirector's Filos

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

15 Hovember 1944

The Director

Motion Picture - City of Washington. SUBJECT:

The attached request from Field Photographic Branch is forwarded with the Board of Review's recommendation for approval.

This recommendation is based upon the facts that (a) this Agency was committed to some such action on 9 July 1945, (b) the taking of the film in question was for training purposes, and in its present unedited condition it is not usable. (a) the expenditure of (5,000 provides the State Department with a properly edited film and will fulfill our camptonent to thom. It will also dreate a useful product out of material which, in the present form, is of no value.

If approved, this expenditure will be sade from routhered funds.

For the Board of Reviews

11/16/94

NOW WELL

Board of Review
Attention: Captain J.S. Morgan, Member
Executive Office

Motion Picture - City of Washington

Returned herewith is the original of your memorandum of 15 November to the Director together with your file on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director for the use of vouchered funds and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenery (j.g.), USNR Assists : Executive Officer

Attachments

CG: Secretariat
General Counsel
Mul O'Unnall

Washington, D. C.

Bet of Parties

22 Kovember 1944

TOP

Lt. E. R. Ecllogg, USER Field Photographic Branch

SUBJECU: Notion Picture - City of Washington

Attached hereto is a copy of the Found of Review, dated 15 November 1944, on the above sub-ject.

This resonandation has been approved by the Director.

Por the Beard of Reviews

Les Dolonel, AUS

Attachmank ees Lt. Woodming Directory

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

## OPPIOS OF STRATEGIC SERVICES CONFIDENTIAL

Washington, D. O.

10 Hovember 1944

alo:

The Director

o dedicates

Casual Program, Datachment Po

The the attached meteration, Schools & traditing Branch is requesting \$8000 for the law projection and partial religibilitation of cortain last littles at Detachment P.

an overall program for the handling of the examination has been discussed between the linester and Dr. McConaughy, and it is under-the linester and Dr. McConaughy, and it is under-the linester that the proposed expenditure of \$3800 is a part thereof.

the property to the length CSS will have made warings repairs and renovations. Therefore, any funds currently expended in the golf course, as properted, will be marely in anticipation of much future responsibility.

The Board of Review recommends approval of dishoot and, since rental payments under the lease are made from vocalered finds, all repairs and improvements fovered by this renumerical and and improvements fovered by this renumerical and charles be chargeable also to vouchered funds.

For the Hourd of Reviews

No logal objection to such affection of the statement of

1944 NOV 10 PM 7 2.9

4 C. WON 10 PM 7 2.9

GOVERNMENT AND THE STATE OF THE STATE O

STORFTARIAT.

11/17/44 OK /2/WTD

CONFIDENTIAL

F

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-

**对外国际的发展的发展,这种企业,不是不是一个人们的企业,但是一个人们的企业,但是一个人们的企业,不是一个人们的企业,不是一个人们的企业,不是一个人们的企业,** Deput of Renewow X Casual Propen 18 November 1944 V Wilselment of

Attention: Commander J. S. Morgan, Member Board of Review Executive Office

Casual Program, Detachment F

Returned herewith is the original of your memorandum of 10 November to the Director together with 1st Lt. Vonetes' memorandum of 28 October to the Board of Review on the above subject.

You will note that the Director has indicated his approval of both your recommendation and that of the General Counsel on the face of your memorandum.

> E. J. Putzell, Jr. Lt. (j.g.) USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments CC: Secretariat Ceneral Counsel mas o' Donnell - W

CONFIDENTIA

OFFICE OF STRATEGIS SERVICES

Weshington, D. O.

Sound of Remen

22 November 1944

\* Wetankment of

TO:

Schools & Training Branch Attention: let Et. John C. Voneten

Castal Program, Detachment P.

Attached hereto is a copy of the rucommindation of the Board of Review, dated 10 Nevember lift, on the above subject. This recommendation has been returned to us with the following notation of the General Counsel:

"No letal objection to such approval. We recommend, however, that prior approval of the lessor be obtained on the erection of any structural - in accordance with terms of the lease. The Secretariat has done this in the plat.

The Director has approved both of these recommendations.

Firstin Board of Reviews

G. M. Soars, Jr. L. Colonel, ASS Chairman

Attaciment

CONFIDENTIAL

### CONFIDENTIAL

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

15,723 Bd Sparcer

15 December 1944

TO:

The Director

SUBJECT:

Conversion of GN-48-B Generators (Req. No. 38525)

1. Under date of 17 November 1944 you approved a recommendation of the Board, allocating \$5,160.06 of vouchered funds for the conversion of 516 GN-45-B generators.

2. We attach hereto memo of 11 December 1944 from depts in Lewis of Communications Branch, together with requisition No. 59525 and attached papers.

in view of Captain Lewis' memo, we recommend that the sum of \$9.680.00. Amsteed of \$1.00.00. be allocated from vouchared funds for the conversion of 880 GN=45-B

For the Board of Bowlew

d. M. Hears, Fr. Lt. Colonel, AUS Chetron

ces Captain Lavia maign Kolly

DIMENT HOLDER ST. STATE

attachments.

088

1941 7 15 15 Pag 3 05

Kalega etjectio-

CONFIDENTIAL

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

## CONFIDENTIAL

X (2 no . a [ ] )

Board of Review
Attention: Lt. Col. C.M. Sears, Jr. Chairman
Executive Office
Conversion of GN-45-B Generators (Req. No. 38525)

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 15 December 1944 to the Director on the above subject together with Captain Lewis' memorandum to the Board of Review dated 11 December 1944 with attachments.

You will note that the approval of the Director for the use of vouchered funds and the opinion of the General Cornsel appears on the face of the memorandum.

Please take appropriate steps to inform
Communications Branch and Contract Division of Procurement and Supply Branch of the above.

Robert Thrun
Assistant to the
Executive Officer

CO: Lt. Bene Lt. Denoven .acretariet

لفانقلاليلال

CONFIDENTIAL

OFFICE OF ETRAPECIO SERVICES

Manlington, D. C.

pd of Naview

20 Depember 1944

\*\*\*

Chief, Contract Division

SUBJECT

Conversion of GW-45-B Constators (Requisition 58525)

We return herewith depthin Lewis.

Immorabling of 11 December 1944 with reference to Requisition 88525, together with

two conies of the requisition and attached
imporables.

The Board's attended recommends.

Lon of 15 December 1984 has been approved by the Director.

por the Board of Reviews

Le. Coloni, Alis

hnirman

Altachments SIDJP/[1k dD; Cilons Livean Stantion; Capt. Lowis L: Woodring The Divertor

CONFIDENTIAL

Board of Review Attention: Commander J. S. Morgan, Member Executive Office

Proposed Expenditure, Requisition #29841

Jan 2 Peners

18 November 1944

x Jeneralies

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 14 November to the Director with your file on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director for the use of vouchered funds and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorardum.

E. J. Putgell, Jr. Lt. (1.8.) USNR Assistant Executive Officer

attechnants

cc: Secretariat General Counsel Was O'Downell V

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

CONFIDENTIAL

OPPICE OF STRAISCIC SERVICES Search of Linear Septimeton. D. C.

Washington, D. J.

22 Hovember 1146

" Generaloro

Chief, Contract Division

Proposed Expenditure, He wisition #89841.

Returned herseith is Contract Jackst (186-791, together with a copy of the recommendation of the Board of Review on the above subject.

This recommendation has been suproved by the Director.

Por the Board of Reviews

C. M. Sears, Mr. Lt. Colonel, Alls Chairman

Communications M. Waedring

OFFICE OF STRATEGIO SERVICES

Washingbon, D. C.

14 November 1944

The litrector

Propused Expenditure, Regulation 489841

in accordance with the correspondentic attached, Commission Branch requists the expenditure of \$5,160,00 for the conversion of 516 generators [Model Chab-B] from non-rilliered to filteria. Pers-Train 3 of Captain Levist memorandum dated T Movember By offenting a sinor change in the stendard Bignel Corps hand generator GH-15-B this condition IN MEET IMPROVED AN ACT IS then postble to provide a portable power noires whiteh bim be consisted walke ty under the countrations.

The Board of Review pecommands the expenditure of 48,140,042 conversion of the generators in que istore

For the Board of Reviews

H exth SEW INGIAL

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RD

15 April 945

BOARD OF BITTLEN

Por Diens and Elkowandes to Konbers of the Military and Raval Forces attached to 055.

Mr. Cheston has approved your recon-memberion dated 5 April 1945 on the above matter but has anked that the words "as necessary" be need ted after "approved" in the fifth line of the Board's proposed order.

James B. Bonovan

15,823

Bd Rev Menno 4/5/45, Same subj, ettohing draft GO 75.13, Supp. 1

y Endested here

SECRET

SECRET

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

6 April 1945

15,823

Praid E/Rei

PO:

The Director

SHEJECT

Per Diens and Allowances to Members of the Willtary and Mayai Forces attached to (SS)

The Board of Review in Washington has been asked by the Board of Review, OSS-ETO, to reconsider its recommendation that onlisted men authorized to wear civilian that onlisted men authorized to wear civilian that wheater shall not receive any allowances clothing in that wheater shall not receive any allowances are per diam over and above that which conforms to standard or per diam over and above the ETO Board for practice in the Theater specifically, the ETO Board of Review has asked for authority to pay their enlisted of Review has asked for authority to pay their enlisted of Review has asked for authority to pay their enlisted of \$7.50 allowed to all Army personnel in the Theater while serving in civilian clothes.

In view of the expressed request of the ETO Board of Review for this authorization and because of the reversal Review for this authorization and because of the reversal Review for this authorization that such an allowed that Hoard's previous determination that the discretion type of allowance by made permissible within the discretion type of allowance by made permissible within the discretion type of allowance by made permissible within the discretion type of allowance by made permissible within deverament be likited, so believe, to those cases in which deverament be likited, so believe, to those cases in which deverament the likited, so believe, to those cases in which deverament believes that the mile should not be made solely for the believes that the mile should be applicable to all Theaters and benefit of the but should be applicable to all Theaters and returned to the should be applicable to all theaters and

The Board of Raview therefore recommends that General order 75-15 he smended by adding a paragraph giving to the Order 75-15 he smended by adding a paragraph giving to the Order 75-15 he smended by adding a paragraph giving to the Order and Chiefs of Mission discretion its light Services Officers and Chiefs of Mission discretion while to mathematical altowards for enlisted men while to mathematical actions to the circumstances accribed above. A suggested order is attached for your considerations

For the Board of Review

S. Korgan

State instituting determined to be received to be segred when SECRET

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES Washington, D. C.

> CHEREBAL ORDER HUMBISE 1 KBBUMI IMPREONIVE:

75-13, Supp. 1

List S

Per Diems and Allewances to Members of the Willitary and Mark! Forces attached to OSS

There is hereby approved a recommendation of the Board Review that there by added to General Order 75-13,

In the case of enlisted personnel in civilian clother who are not receiving civilian clother who are not receiving deverment rations and quapture, additional devine allowances or per diems may be paid living allowances or per diems may be paid living allowances or per diems may be paid in such amounts as shall be approved by in such amounts as shall be approved by the strategic Services Officer, upon the strategic Services of the Thester Board of recommendation of the Thester Board of Region or by the Chief of Mission in neutral scuntures.

William J. Denovan Director

1 · 34

A Silver

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

SECRET

6 December 1944

Januard of Renew Talkers of Entired her

一大 2000年十 1870年

VIA AM POUGH BRL-20

10 t

Comir. Leater Aragur c/o Commending General European Theater #1 APO 413

SUBJECT: Per Dies to Enlisted Non in Civilian Clothes

With reference to your memorandum of 1.8 lievember 1944, we attrophed hereto a copy of the readmentation of the Board of Review on the above subject together with a sepy of the General Order subject to this policy. The order has being approved by the Director and is being processed.

Ple the Board of Roylows

G. M. Sears, Jr. Me. Colonel, AUS Chairman

Attachumts

SECRET

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

Board of Review Attention: Lt. Col. C.M. Sears, Jr. Chairman

Executive Office

Per diem to enlisted men in civilian clothes.

Board of Remem

1 Per Deem

1 In isted then

6 December 1944

x Den isn Vittes

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 30 November to the Director together with Commander Armour's memorandum to you of 16 November on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum. Your draft of order giving effect to this policy has been signed by the Director, and is being reproduced.

Please take appropriate steps to insure Commander Armour being informed of the Director's approval of your recommendation.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

CC: Secretariat
Ceneral Counsel
This: O'Daniel

SEGNET

**海风楼的** 

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

SECRET 15,823

OPPICE OF STRAGEOIC SERVICES Trafatación, D. C.

to Horman 1964

THAN

The little of the

MINISTER POP Wine to Enlighted Man in Chvillen Clotines.

The Hourd forwards to you herewith a limbur received from Gammador Lietur Armany regarding the Chart and the Le accept to entablish for the Beard is unable to entablish that other Think other The Cost with this matter in the Same way of in done in My. Managery the Beard same way of in done in My. Managery the Beard of the original has in matters involving Army and Many personnel. This approx generally should nother to what is attached prestice of the two same to what is attached prestice of the two same in the two

this pulling in attended to order giving affect to

Per the Board of Bevlevi

C. H. Simus, Are

Acteonueta

12/6 OK /s/D

12/4144 Accommendad floso

SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

COPPEDE OF BUILDINGS CALIFFRED West and the Co.

HEILDING AND HEIL 

Sindsoft for Steve and Allowances to Replant of the Hillson and Saval Parelle Structure to Clare

de Mantes la Livett approvads

Constitute and may personne (officer
or enlike of) when we in uniform to in
Divilian (Linux, Newschol to 000 in
Divilian (Linux, Newschol to 000 in
Divilian (Linux, Newschol to 000 in
Divilian of Cooper to the interference of the section of the s

NETALON J. DOMINAL DIRECTOR

LDD 101/1058 | 3 12 4 6/24

ALL SECTIONS AND THE

SIGREF

- 3 -

24 November 1944

The Director

The Board has no direct information in support of the statements submitted by Colonel Mann and It. Colonel Little. Consequently, submitted by Colonel Mann and It. Colonel Little. Consequently, submitted by Colonel Mann and It. Colonel Little. Consequently, supported by the Director should be contingent inself. Purcharmore, approval by the Director should be contingent upon the allocation of sufficient personnel to MO, Communications and deproduction Branches.

within the limits of the above reservations, the Board of Review recommends the approval of \$817,700.00 to cover. (a) Mors recommends the approval of \$817,700.00 to cover. (a) Mors requirements for 12 months in the CBI and EEAC Theaters equipment requirements up to and [b] to provide for their personnel requirements up to the provide for their personnel requirements up to the provide of this amount it is recommended that \$850,000.00 to pure 1945. Of this amount it is recommended that \$850,000.00 to pure 1945. Of this amount it is recommended that \$850,000.00 to pure 1945. Of this amount it is recommended that \$850,000.00 to pure 1945. Of this amount it is recommended that \$850,000.00 to pure 1945. Of this amount it is recommended that \$850,000.00 to pure 1945.

Por the Board of Review

C. M. Sears, Jr. Lik. Colonel, AUS Chalman

4 December 1944

The MC requests for elimention of funds were referred to the planting start and bare been returned to the Board of Review with the following domain.

requested in your memorandum of 25 November 1944, the principal staff has looked over the enclosed papers regarding applications separate MO budget for the Far Hast, and applications the approved over-all and special programs.

The find specifically that the new theater setup has been therein into consideration in the Schedules A, B and C attached to the bucget papers.

The second of autivities governed by the budget recommendation in in line with the ver-all and special programs approved for the line with the translation of the planning Group concurs in this that was the planning Group concurs in this wing.

No least object to

BECKET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

# SECFIET

15,811

#### OFFICE OF STRATIGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

2 December 1944

TOR

The Director

SUBJECT:

Funds for Iberian Peninsula

/s/ Denovan

la The Beard recommends that a maximum of \$250,000.00 be siletted from Special Funds to cover estimated costs of the SI program in the Iberian Peninsula for the six martis anding 50 June 1945.

Re Attached hereto is a tabulation, submitted by Rr. Frank Ryan of SI.

The Board recommends that the \$250,000.00 allocation be divided generally as follows:

Spain

\$116,000.00

· Portugal

184,000.00

\$250,000.00

and that the expenditures be held roughly within the safetonies listed in the tabulation.

4. We are informed that the operations in the Iberian Penthania are approved under Pa 94/1.

5. It is understood that ten to twolve employees will be it in spain and eight to ten will be paid from the similar item under partural.

For the Board of Review

C. M. Sears, Jr. Lt. Colonel, AUS

Chairman

333

Na Lugar resportan

**844 0€0** 2 20 4 **2**8

A CATA

SECIAET

O I I I I

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

Board of Review Attention: Lt. Colonel C.M. Sears, Jr. 5 December 1944

Executive Office

Funds for Iberian Peninsula

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 2 December to the Director together with your file on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director for the use of special funds and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (1.8.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

cor Secretariat
General Counsel
The O'Donnell

SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

OFFICE OF STRANEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.



6 December 1944

ma:

Colonel W. L. Rehm

SHRIECT: Funds for Ibertan Peninsula

Attachar hereto is a copy of recommendation of the Board of Review to the Director, dated 2 December 1944, in connection with activities in the Fourier Peninsula.

The Director approved this recommendation under date of 5 December 1944.

Flease note that Under the Director's decision expenditures under this allocation are to be held expenditures under this allocation are to be held generally within the limits shown on Mr. Ryan's generally within the limits shown on Mr. Ryan's generally within the limits and that the employees detailed budgetary request and that the employees used on these projects are limited by paragraph.

Tive of the recommendation.

For the Board of Review

Colonel, AUS

cci Mr. Whitney Shepardson, Chief, SI stention: Wir Frank T. Flyan Director



SECRET

**建建设和在建筑。在建筑,以外,以外,以外,** 

# SEGRET

15,810

## OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES Washington, D. C.

GENTHAL ORDER NUMBER: 75-2, Supplement 1 TSBUID: EFFECTIVE: 7 July 1944

To: tist s

SUBJECT: Payment of Transportation Cost and Per Diens to

Prospective Civilian Employees.

Pars raph #15 of General Order 75-2, effective fally 1946, is hereby amended by adding a new sub-paragraph thereto, reading as follows -
(d) Other transportation expenses such sa trolley, but, and text fares had easterly incurred by his prospective employee in connection with travel required by attendance at any Assessment School.\*

William J. Donovan Director

SECRET.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8 OFFICE OF STRATION SERVICES Vid of Reniss Washington, D. C. 28 Hovember 1944 The Director 型のま Amendment of General Order 75-2 (7 May 1944) SUBJECT: maple this among to pay research to costs of trans-portation of prospective civilian employees who are required to abtend assessment school. It now appears that cortain minor costs were not covered in that order. Therefore the Heard recommonds that theretal under 75-4 be smended by adding a new sub-(d) Other transportation expenses with as troller, but, and taxl faret, necessarily incurred by the prespective employee in consection with travel required by attendance at any almost ment School. There is attached hereto a suggested supplement to continue of the commendation, if approved. For the Board of Review G. H. SHE'S, J. tt. Colonel, AUS Chalpman " illas 144

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020 No Bustin Even No. rolls

Exposure is 125 Of. 6.3

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

SFORET BASIRUM

December 1,1944

To:

General William J. Donovan

From:

G. Edward Buxton

Subject:

Attached memo-Amendment of General

I have talked with Colonel Sears and Capt. Junius Morgan concerning the attached memorandum.

They tell me the difficulty arises only in connection with the attendance at the West Coast Assessment School. So far as the attendance at the S School is concerned, there is no existing problem since transportation to and from that point is furnished by this Organization.

It seems fair, lacking similar facilities on the West Coast, the person ordered there for Agency purposes should be reimbursed for his local transportation. The Board tells me that they estimate the amount of money involved is relatively small but that the injury to morale is more important. Therefore, I recommend this arrangement which has been passed by the Office of the General Counsel.

be showed in former inske food.

The three who have already made SECRET

毕

7M j

Lt. Colonel C.M. Sears, Jr., Chairman Board of Review

Executive Office

Amendment of General Order 75-2 (7 July 1944)

Provide 112 stend

Votas al order 75/2
× Van portation

5 December 1944

Votas en manischet

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 25 November to the Director on the above subject.

The accompanying suggested supplement to General Order 75-2, implementing your recommendation contained in subject memorandum, was signed by the Director and is being reproduced.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (1.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

CC: Secretariat
General Counsel
Trus. O'Donnel

SECRET

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES Washington, D. C.

15 March 1948

15,816

The Director

SUBJECT:

Amendment of General Order 75-2

The Board of Review has considered the attached The Board of Hevrey has considered the attached nemocrandum from Mr. O'Gara requesting a revision of different order 75-2 in order to permit the payment of different order 75-2 in order to permit the payment of different transportation for employees hired in the return transportation for employees hired in Washington by felld and subsequently disqualified in Washington by felld and subsequently disqualified in Washington by filling to pass the medical examination, the Assessment School or the security check.

whe Board believes that under the circumstances outlined in Mr. O'Gra's memorandum, the payment of outlined in Mr. O'Gra's memorandum, the payment of outlined in Mr. O'Gra's memorandum, the payment of such return branchistic or not the work on which the such return mether or not the work on which the (depending upon mather) or not the work on which is proper.

in fourd submits for your consideration the standard amendment to General Order 75-2 o effect the Board's recommendation.

For the Board of Review

Chairman

19 March 1945

Attention:

The Board of Review Mr. J. S. Morgan, Chairman Executive Office

Amendment of General Order 75-2

There is returned to you herewith the original of your menorandum of March 15. 1945, to the Director, together with your

The opinion of the General Counsel and the approval of the Director appear on the face of your nemgrandum.

E. J. Putzell, Jr. Lieut. (jg). USTR Acting Executive Officer

on: Nigertor's Files Secretariat Meneral Counsel

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R00 CONFIDENTIAL OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES washington, D. C. 25 Hovember 1944 Allocation for Expenses of Bearing Oll The Director Committee. SUBJECT To attach hereso letter datud 18 Hovember 1944.

The attach hereso letter trops are like datud 24 trops the Executive Secretary, Riches datud 24 trops the Executive Later Links Dr. Letter has tracelled the Hoverhow Hovember 1944 the pressent Later Later of R & A. In the of Dr. Languer's indicated supplied and in the statements and the project. The Reside Profession of the Statement of the Participation in the court for the court f Ask the Beerd of Featen South States Carl Maril UMFAEITIM.

CONFIDENTIAL'S 71.4

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

25 November 1944

TO:

The Director

SUMECT:

Allocation for Expenses of Bueny Oil Committee.

Te attach hereto letter dated 16 November 1944.

The strack hereto letter dated 16 November 1944.

The strack hereto letter dated 16 November 2011 Committee,

The strack hereto letter from Mr. Hicks dated 24

Langer has

Light letter letter that Mr. Langer has

The letter letter and memo deted 24 November

The letter levy of R & A.

it view of Dr. Lenger's indicated approval and the statements made by Mr. Visiter Levy in the statements made by Mr. Visiter Levy in project the statements of this project the Foundation of this project the Foundation of the cost of OSS participation in the the cover the cost of OSS participation in the the cover the cost of OSS participation in the time cover the cost of OSS participation in the time cover the cost of OSS participation.

For the Board of Review

C. M. Sours, Joy Mt. Chionel, AUS chairman

¥ 5 05

# COMFIDENTIAL

Board of Review Lt. Colomel C. M. Sears, Chairman

29 Hovember 1944

fra 1 hours sal

Executive Office

Allocation for Expenses of Enemy Oil Committee

Returned herewith is the original of your memorandum of 25 November to the Director together with your file on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director for the use of vouchered funds and the recommendation of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

R. J. Putsell Jr. USNR Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Recutive Officer

Attachments

Conscoratariat denoral Counsel

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

Park dip an

TOP

Chilef, Finance Branch

November 25, 1944

PE OM:

Fiscal Impactor

SULTECT

Status of personnel returning from overseas without definite

Verious agencies have been contacted with regard to the above subject and the full tage information secured.

Office of Scientific Research and Development; Employees returning from overseas; if they are to be here for more than two weeks, have Washington as their unphiliteral official headquarters for travel purposes and are paid they may or may not return, remains on the books as their official headquarters to be changed if and when a reassignment is made. If the duration of the stay is Washington is to be two weeks or less they are retained in a leave tetatus and paid per diam.

her hoperisent; Office of the Secretary: Imployees returning from overseas are either terminated or are erroute to another station. In the latter case the new assignment is established prior to departure from the original overseas attailed and imployees are in a travel status until they reach their new efficial management. There have been no cases where employees return without definite assignment.

office of war information: Suplement returning from oversess without definite assignment have washington made their official headquarters. When a new assignment is made the official headquarters is, of course, changel to that point. He per diem is paid in mashington.

Miss Paulsy and Mr. Crissman were contacted regarding the question and both of them factormed me that, as far as they know, other Government agencies change are exployee's official headquarters to Washington when he reports here without definite assignment.

I think the test pelicy for GSS to adopt is that followed by the Gwi. An employed could be retained in a travel status between his overseas station and Sushington, his headquarters changed to Washington upon arrival, and placed in a travel status in reporting to a new Station if and when a reassignment is made. In this connection it would, of course, be necessary that the foreign offices refrain from allowing an employee to return th Washington until orders permitting the travel are executed.

H. L. BUCKLEY

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-

Board of Review Attention: Captain J.S. Morgan, Member Executive Office y School of Reserving

y School of Training

Tecrolor 1944

x General General

Matters suggested by General Counsel for Board of Review Agenda in memorandum, dated 27 September 1944.

There is returned the original of your memorandum of 15 November to the Director together with your file on the above subject.

The Director instructed me to approve your memorandum, which approval appears on your memorandum as well as the opinion of the General Counsel.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenant (j.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

cc: Secretariat
General Counsel
True O'Donnell

SEGALI

15,840

OFFICE OF STRAIDSTIC SERVICES Tankerton, D. C.

15 November 1944

Natture suggested by General Counted for Board of 1944. Review Agonda in memorandum, dated 27 September 1944.

To a majorendum deted 2" September 1946 (opp) attended), the to a majorendum deted 2" September 1946 (opp) attended), the General Ciminasi Fuggested that the pour of Review study the General Ciminasi Fuggested and submit appropriate regions and submit appropriate regions and thereach!

Thools we result

PIN BOARD OF Review limit dismissed bits matter with Colored Mint of Schools and Training Exempt who has not his recommendations in Section of Schools and Training Exempt who Resembles in the representation as the the various speed under his matter his moneyandations as the the various speed under his against the color question rulied in the against the parties of the color question rulied in the distribution. Resembles to the matter of parties as large of interest to the matter of parties of the color of the largest last General Training by the Chief of the largest last General Training to the Chief of the largest last General Training to the Chief of Special Princip Color of the Chief of Special Resemble Chief of the Chief of Chief of the Chief o

S. PERSON OF and leantenance of Peconds on In wal and Sick Leave. The question of maintaining records to cover annual and its question of special Funds amployees has been discussed in the last of Special Pands Branch. Neither besail with the Chief of Special Pands Branch. Neither colonel less now the heart is prepared to suggest further colonel less now the heart is present time.

SECRET

15 Hovember 1944

### Se Boles of Phan is dis

The least has discussed this matter with the General Counsel the last several matter with the general Counsel the last several regarding he statutes governing tollars of such statutes. For several regarding the statutes governing tollars of such statutes of the opinion that these claims show a se given consideration individually to determine whether they should be prosecuted at most or held in a claims the in Special remains hand until such then us (BS or a Succlasser organisation sight find it possible to prosecute them.

We the Board of Revient

Color of Revient

Color

A Last Holds

TAIN TO THE SI VON KEET 1944 NOV 15 PM 7 00

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

OFFICE OF SIEMPEOTO DESTREES

SECRET 15. 803a.
Barel of Pensur

13 Incember 1544

Mot Coloret L. E. Rains, Colorel E. L. Bigelow SUBJECT: For Dies for Pay Paragrees.

The attained resonmendation of the Board of Review, dated 29 November 1944, was appropriately the Director on 11 December

a macorative from Major Presse of FEU, dated to Natober 1944 (sept attached):

With the Board of Roylant

O. V. Sears Inc.

Alte Organish V

SECRET

# SECHL

Board of Review Attention: Lt. Col. C.M. Bears, Jr. Executive Office

Per Dien

front if her Len K personal meliony x perdiam x perdiam 11 becember 1944 x field permutal vint

there is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 29 November 1944 to the Director together with Major Frazee's memorandum of 26 October 1944 to the Board of Review on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director for the use of Special Funds and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Futzell Jr. Lieutenant (1.g.), USNR Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments

General Counsel

STILL

8 December 1944

DIRECTOR

Upon our understanding that the difficulty described is due to OSS confidential duties, we see no legal objection to your approving the attached if it is administratively determined to be necessary and in the interests of the Government. The recommentation of the Board would appear to warrant such a determination.

Saus B. Journer.

15,873/7

Bå Rev Memo 11/29/44 to Dir re Per Diem re Memo Maj. Frazee of FEU dtd 10/26/44

> 17/11 OK 12/ D

OFFICE SECRET ERVECES Washington, D. G.

Bd Sprene

29 November 1944

**70**1

The Director

SHBJECT: Per Diam

In the attached memorandum from the Executive difficer FEU, and approved by the Deputy Director, 380, sets forth and requests correction of a situation involving OSS military personnel who are on temporary duty in excess of the period for which the Army and Wavy permit per diem allowances.

In making its recommendations about matters and favorable the compensation of Military and Raval personnel, the Board has in each case endeavored to follow existing practices in the respective services. However, it would seem that in the pass under discussion a special situation exists in which standard Military or Naval procedure in which standard Military or Naval procedure sould not apply, and the Board therefore recommends approval of this request on the following basis:

a. Any per diem payments which are made in extension of Army and Navy provisions will beer the approval of Colonel Eifler or his Executive Officer.

b. All such payments will be made from Special Funds and charged against the \$100,000. budget set up by the Director for this project.

personnel ordered from Washington, D. C. on temporary duty on or after 27 July 1944.

055

For the Board of Rawlews

C. M. Searly, Jr. 1712 Lt. Colomel, AUS

Allendiment

SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

office of Strategic Survices Vanishington, D. C. 3,873 Book of the 2

14 December 1944

建修堂

Colorel W. L. Helma Colorel O. G. Pita Captein Ward Davis, 988 Mr. Leuis Ross

Subject:

Por Diese or Allowances to OSS Personnel who have returned from everyous for remailments.

The attached renumendation of the Board of Review, dated 9 December 1948, was approved by the Director on 12 December 1948.

For the Board of Reviews

Call Sears Alls

Attanbooks 136

cg: The Director

James & H. Person

13 December 1944

Attention: Lt.Col. C.M. Sears, Jr., Chairman Executive Officer Board of Review

Per Diems or Allowances to OSS Personnel who have returned from overseas for re-assignment.

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 9 December 1944 to the Director together with your file on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

> Robert Thrun Assistant to the Executive Officer

Mitachments

CW: Secretariat General Counsel,

mod 10. sum

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8 CAPAGE OF STRUCTUOES SERVICES Tashing Ville D. O. 9 Bucomber 1944 x Orunand The Director Per Diese or Alienenses to (88 Personnel The Here lineured from Oversess for se-use greens. As CIVILIAN - The Day 2014 from Equipment of Studies Division Littached raises the problem of 12 Hownber 1944 (oder tetached) raises the problem of equipment transcribed of divide the problem of equipment to the tetached business from everyone more lorest who have required to the United Business from the Lidely and they be added to the problem of the To design to division in the substantial described in i. The residential that he special province to made whereby on the second for the second great, and the second for L. The survey has elemented the problem with dolone? Fits and Land the survey participated to be no dirious inequity as a supplementation of the survey participated. The last self last least least least servicing least such to CALTING MANUE AND TAKE TO SPECIAL PROVISION OF MANUELLA PROPERTY. THE SPECIAL PROVISION OF MANUELLA PROPERTY OF MANUELLA PROPERTY OF MANUELLA PROVISION OF STREET, PROVISION OF STREET, PROVIDENCE OF nearly of invious

O LA PARA

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R00010002000-

OFFICE OF STRAFEGIO SERVICES Washington, D.C.

: 11 Kovember 1944

#### MEDICELANDUM

Board of Review

PROPERTY Special Funds Branch

SUBJECT: Per Diem in Washington

General Order No. 75-3 disallowed the payment of per disms in Washington to civilians, during the period between the lime they entered on duty and the time they departed for a foreign assignment. This is in accordance with Government Regujations, which state that per diems will be paid only when an amployee is away from his official mention.

dies, in the States not to exceed \$6.00 per day, to civilians shows off ciel station is abject and who are called back to the States for consultations. Such time does not ordinarily exceed two months. I per dism would also be allowed in the States if an employee these official station is London is transferred from london to Cairo and returns to the States for consultation after leaving London but before resorting to Cairo.

and will some up more and more often in the coming up frequently and will some up more and more often in the coming year. An employee whose official station, is, for instance, Lendon is sent back ployee whose official station, is, for instance, Lendon is sent back to the States because he is not longer needed in Lendon. He arrives to the States because he is not entitled to per diam. His case is reviewed station and he is not entitled to per diam. His case is reviewed station and he is not entitled in some cases his employment with this office is terminated. In other cases he is assigned for duty this office is terminated. In other cases he is assigned for duty at another post, say landy, and after clearing his travel he deverted for his new assignment. In this case, while the employee is parts for his new assignment. In this case, while the employee is not the States, he cannot, under doverment regulations, be paid a in the States, he cannot, under doverment regulations, be paid a in the States, he cannot, under doverment regulations, be paid a in the States, he cannot, under doverment regulations, be paid a for dien since. As I stated in paragraph 2, if his transfer of official forders had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstation had been free Lendon to Kandy and he had stopped here enstated to the lendon to route for consultation, he would have been allowed a per diem.

Since this is a policy matter I am presenting it to the Board and would appreciate your opinion on the above sub lead ...

> W. L. Rehm L. Roim Chief, Special Funds Branch

RESTRICTED Bank ly Penin 14 December 1944

Board of Review Attention: Lt. Col. C.M. Sears, Jr., Chairman x Mater Printer

Executive Office

Motion picture on Alaska

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 11 December 1944 to the Director together with La. Rellogg's memorandum of 8 December 1944 to the Board of Review.

You will note that the approval of the Director for the use of vouchered funds and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memor andum. Please take appropriate steps to inform Field Photographic Branch of the above.

> Robert Thrun Assistant to the Executive Officer

Attachments

CC: Secretariat General Counsel

RESTRICTED

OPPICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES
Washington, J. C.

13,894 Barel & twee

14 December 1944

TOL

Lt. E. R. Kellogg, USHR Lt. K. E. Woodring, USHR

SUBJECT: Notion Ploture on Alaska

mendation of the Board of Review, dated

The December 1944, on the above subject.

This recommendation was ap-

Par the Board of Reviews

C. W. Seals, Ti. Lt. Oblemel, Ats

Alteriant Alteriant

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

15,894 Loank of Henries OPPROT OF PURAFECTO SERVICES Washington, D. C. 11 December 1944 The Director

SUBJECT: Meston picture on Alaska.

The is recommended that the proposed emandings of S5,000 by Field Piolograph of Blaigh for assistance in producing a moston picture on Alaska be aiproved.

2. Its Kellogg's managers of S Dacamer 1944 is entached.

2. Its Kellogg's managers of S Dacamer 1944 is entached.

2. Its Kellogg's managers of S Dacamer 1944 is entached.

# OFFICE OF STRATISTIC SERVICES Washington, D. C.

### MEMORANDUM

Board of Review, 100 North Building

8 December 1944

PO2

E. R. Hellogs, Acting Chief, Field Photographic Branch

SUBJECT: Production of Motion Piothre on Alaska FROM:

on 22 Unvember 1944 Governor Ernest Gruening of Alaska, at the request on 22 Unvember 1944 Governor Ernest Gruening of Alaska, at the request on the Director, accompanied by Ma or Marvin R. Herston, AUS, interof the Director, accompanied by Ma or Marvin R. Herston in Alaska.

of the Director, the possibility of assisting them in the preparation viewed me as to the possibility of a film to be edited from material shot by Major Marston in Alaska.

of a film to be edited from material shot by Major Marston in Alaska.

Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant, under the Governor, of the Eskimo Major Harston is the Commandant of the Commandant of the Commandant is the Commandant of the Commandant is the Commandant of the Co

In the course of Major Marston's work, in the last four years he shot over 3,060 feat of 16mm Kodachroms on the territories severing Eskimo over 3,060 feat of 16mm Kodachroms on the territories severing by the Major, set 1,060 feat of 16mm Kodachroms on the territories by the Major, set 1,060 feat of 16mm Kodachroms on the name of 14mm Kodachroms on the territories severing Eskimo over 3,060 feat of 16mm Kodachroms on the territories severing Eskimo over 3,060 feat of 16mm Kodachroms on the territories severing Eskimo over 3,060 feat of 16mm Kodachroms on the territories severing the 14mm Kodachroms on activities. From this material, with information submitted by the Major, and expellent analytical study could be made showing the probable military and expellent analytical study could be made in which iney could harass and attempth of the Estimos and the manner in which iney could harass and strength of the Estimos and the manner in which they were properly organized delay invasion in the Alaskan Torritory 11 they were properly organized

Theve discussed the material with General Donovan and he has instructed Lieve discussed the material with General Donovan and he has instructed to the Gevernor in seiting Mijer Meraton's ne to give every absistance to the Gevernor in seiting Mijer Meraton's ne to give every absistance to the Gevernor in seiting Mijer Meraton's new to give every absistance to the picture with picture will make an excellent intelligence fin in the picture. The picture leaves and will also be of great assistance in line with GSS past prejects and will also be of great assistance to the Agency in obtaining cooperation in our Northern territory. and armed.

It is estimated that this picture will cost approximately \$5,000.00. This sum will pay for the complete processing of the film in color by

The epproval of the Board is requested for a budget of \$5,000.60 to be Tacimicolor. espigned to bals project.

/s/ E. R. Kellogg

E. R. FEILOGG
JENE
Lieut JENE
Acting Chief
A

THIRE TO BE STORY

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

OPPICE OF STRAT-GIO SERVICES

Rat DRLIBER

Washington, D. C.

11 December 1944 V SEAC

TOP

Chief, Special Funds Branch Deputy Disector, Administrative Services Chief, MC Branch Deputy Director, Personnel NO Proposed Activities in CBI and SEAG.

SUBJECT:

1. The Director approved, under date of a linear to the Birector approved, under date of a linear to the Bracket through 30 June 1945 as follows:

Travel

\$ 92,700.00

Sularios, U. S. civilians

180,000.00

Selaries, Retives and Agents

95,000.00

170,000.00

Living allowances and per diess

230,000.00

Technical equipment and papers

6817,700,00

TOTAL

02. Of this amount, an ellocation of \$250,000.00 was approved from Special Funds and the balance from Youghered Funds.

For the Board of Review:

d. M. Siars, Sr. Chairman

Lt. Woodring The Hirector

SECRET

A CRI V SEP 9 December 1944

Board of Review
Attention: Lt. Col. C.M. Sears Jr., Chairman Executive Office

MO Proposed Activities in CBI and SEAC.

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 24 November to the Director together with your file on the subject.

You will note that the approvel of the Director and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lieutenent (j.g.), USER Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments'

CC: Secretariat
General Counsel
Mrs. O'Donnel

#### **SECRET**

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVIJES

Washington, D. C.

Bet 4, 14 35

24 November 1944

TOP

The Director

NO Proposed Activities in OBI and SEAC. SUBJECT:

on September 1944, the Board of Review returned to MO Branch three individual allotsent requests with the comment that information in support thereof was insufficient and that the comment would make appropriate recommendations immediately upon receipt of detailed plans and adequate supporting data.

under date of il November 1944, the Chief, MO Branch, forwarded to the Board of Review estimates for the calendar year 1945, to the Board of Review estimates for the calendar year 1945, covering MO proposed operations in CEI and SEAC. At Colonel covering MU proposed operations in GET and SEAU. At GOLDMAN Mann's request a meeting was arranged for 18 November to consider these estimates together with additional activities requested by Colonel Cough in and Colonel Reppher and set forth in colonel Marnis memorandum of 17 November. This memorandum, together with the original one of 11 Hovember, is attached

In support of these requests, Colonel Mann has advised the Board that (a) no further approval is necessary either by the Joint that (a) no further approval is necessary either by the Joint that (a) no further approval commanders, (b) not only have chiefs of Sieff or the Theater Commanders, (b) not only have specifically requested, in addition, one had sent but they have specifically requested, in addition, one had Frest for Changking and one for "Z" Base in North China, one had Frest for Changking and one for "Z" Base in North China, one had a chief the contributing activities not for their own operations, and for the contributing activities in the Commanders and Reproduction Branches, (d) MO Far of the Commanders, (such as exambassed or they, ONI, OWI, etc.,)

Lest always the Japanese Endividual is highly valuerable as an activities that "the Japanese Endividual is highly valuerable as an

The trital mount requested on a galendar year basis is \$1,797,944.20 plus sets and total ling \$328,200.00 plus sets and total ling \$328,200.00 magninery and equipment already purchased and total ling \$328,200.00 magninery and equipment already purchased and total ling \$328,200.00 magninery and equipment already purchased and total ling \$328,200.00 with already axpense with a small be deducted to avoid duplication. Travel expense with a state of \$275,232.00 for travel within the Theaters or and \$109,000.00 is included for travel within the Theaters or \$291,532.00 which will conform generally with the good restricted at \$92,700.00 which will conform generally with the state basis beautiful at \$300.00 per person for the Far East \$100.00 for China.

CONFIDENTIAL

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES
Schools and Training Branch
2324 F Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C.

December 1944

SUBJECT:

Plan for Japanese Language Course for specially selected Students at University of Pennsylvania.

TO:

The Director

meetings were held to discuss the problem of developing and training a specially selected group of students in the Japanese language to provide personnel for future use. The Norman Brown of the Planning Staff, did considerable work on this proposition and submitted a report entitled work on this proposition and submitted a report entitled special Operational Plan for obtaining Personnel qualified in Japanese, a copy of which is attached hereto. Fied in Japanese, a copy of which is attached hereto. I am told that this plan was also presented at a meeting in the Administration Building which was held shortly in the Branch was a student of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which were present the Director and most of the Branch which was held should be

our ability to install the Japanese Language Course at the University of Pennsylvania was predicated upon the closing of the ASTP program at that university, and thereby upon the availability of the instructors and informants upon the availability of the former program. Unfortunately, who had been engaged in the former program. Unfortunately, recruiting for this course has been so slow that we do not recruiting for this course has been so slow that we do not have any personnel as yet available for the course. If some action is not taken immediately, Dr. Brown is of the opinion action is not taken immediately, Dr. Brown is of the opinion that the present instructors at the University will become scattered and that it will be extremely difficult to gather them together again if not entirely impossible.

We are also enclosing herewith a copy of the estimate which was obtained by Dr. Brown from the University of Pennsylvania, covering costs to OSS on a basis of 30 men per month. I am told that this estimate was presented by Dr. McConaughy and Dr. Brown to Mr. Cheston and was tentatively approved by him.

The Colonian Colonia Colonian Colonian

his

**建筑的高端的现在分词建筑。**在2018年,1918年,

#### CONFIDENTIAL.

-2-

On 14 October, 1944, a letter was written by
Major Philip K. Allen, Executive, Schools and Training
Branch, to all the Branches, explaining briefly the proposed Japanese Language Course and requesting that the Schools and Training Branch be notified whether or not each Branch was interested in the course and if so, how many persons they would like to have trained. The results obtained by this letter would seem to indicate that many of the Branches are interested in having Japanese language personnel but are not in any position to spare personnel from those currently assigned or in process of procurement, due to the six months' time required for this particular training.

It would appear from the above that the Schools and Training Branch will require two decisions by the Director in this matter if we are to proceed: (1) In order to provide a sufficient number of students to justify the course, that the Personnel Procurement Branch be instructed to recruit 20 persons with the special language ability necessary to successfully complete this course in the six months provided therefor. These students should preferably be officers of the Army or Navy but could be enlisted personnel if any are found to be particularly well qualified. Civilians could also be recruited if any can be found who have the necessary language qualifications and who are young enough and vigorous enough physically to meet the rather rigid physical requirements of the Far East. This pool of 20 students should not be assigned to any specific Branch but should be held in a student pool until such time as they have completed the course. At that time, they would become available for assignment to individual Branches depending upon the needs of each Branch.

In addition to the 20 pool students, an additional 10 students could be trained in this course from personnel made available by the various Branches. It should be understood that any such personnel made available must complete the course, unless removed on account of sickness or failure, and must not be withdrawn at the whim of the individual. Branch. (2) The University of Pennsylvania should be notified at once through Dr. Brown, if the plan mentioned in the preceding paragraph is approved, that the project is to go ahead and that any definite starting date should be decided upon. This will give the University of Pennsylvania something definite to go upon and will permit them to tell us whether or not the necessary instructional staff can be made available at the time when we wish to start the course.

The state of the s

# CONFIDENTIAL

\_3\_

It is requested that the subject of the expenses involved in this training be submitted to the General Counsel, OSS, for their advice, and that the Schools and Training Branch be notified in writing whether or not the project shall proceed.

H. L. ROBINSON Colonel, F.A. Chief, Schools & Training Branch

ce: Dr. Hrown Lt. Col. Roberts Dr. McConaughy

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES Washington, D. C.

CONFIDENTIAL

12 December 1944

The Director

Plan for Japanese Language Course

Attached is a memorandum and estimate of cost from Colonel H. L. Robinson on the above subject which has been submitted to the Board of Review by Mr. Sulloway with a request for its recommendation thereon.

Colonel Robinson requests that the Director decide on the policy of making provision for a number of personnel trained in the Japanese language against possible use for them in the future.

While at the moment the Board knows of no definite need for such per\_ sonnel, it is of the opinion that, particularly in view of the considerable length of time required to train such a group, it is good insurance to make provision for a group of 30, and therefore recommends to the Director that this policy be approved and the activity authorized.

Colonel Robinson advises the Board that in response to a questionnaire from Schools and Training on the subject, the Branches indicated general apprevel of and interest in the plan, provided personnel were assigned to them after being trained, but not drawn from their present allotments.

The Buerd believes that Army or Navy personnel should be used if possible as OSS would have a better hold on such men than over civilians. However, if surfable civilians can be found, their employment should be authorized. The Board believes that all trainees should be assigned to the pool that Colonel Robinson suggests, even though they may be recruited in one of the Branches.

If it develops that suitable civilians are found, it is recommended that Schols and Training Branch submit for approval a budget covering salaries and traveling expenses.

Colorel Robinson points out that it is not practical to carry on such a course in Washington as the available teaching staff are presently in permanent residence at the University of Pennsylvania, and could not he moved to Mashington.

The Berd recommends that \$30,000.00 be authorized from vouchered funds for the period ending 30 June 1945 to cover the contracts with the University of Pennsylvania and that the contract with the University be prepared under the direction of the General Counsel. For the Board of Review transfer and the section

F.M. Seam, To.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18

CONFIDENTIAL Jane of Renew Spenson

Colonel C.M. Sears, Jr., Chairman

Attention: Lt. Colonel C.M. Sears, Jr., Chairman Executive Office Board of Review

Plan for Japanese Language Course

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 12 December 1944 to the Director on the above subject.

You will note that the approval of the Director for the use of vouchered funds and the opinion of the General Counsel appear on the face of your memorandum.

We are sending a copy of this memorandum to Schools and Training so that they will be advised of the Director's approval.

> Robert Thren Assistant to the Executive Officer

cc: Schools and Training Beoretariat General Counsel

CONFIDENTIAL SERVICIES

Tashington, D. C.

Brand of Person

18 December 1944

. Militira Lv. L. H. Read Lv. K. E. Woodring, USER

SIBJECT: Plan for Japanese Language Course.

Attached hereto is a copy of the resonmendation one Board of Review, dated 12 December 1944, on the above sub-

This recommendation has been

approved by the Director.

For the Board of Boviews

Colonel, AMS

Alterday Divertor

CONFIDENTIAL

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES Washington, D. C.

1. Carpson

approved 5/15/45

2 May 1945.

Director

Subject: Additional Students for Japanese Language Course

- The Board of Review has considered the attached request agreed upor by representatives of the Planning Staff, Schools & Training and PFB, for the increase by 30 students of the training program in languages presently being carried out by OSE at the University of Pennsylvania.
- The Board has ascertained that the program has so far achieved considerable success in teaching stulents, within the six month period, a working Tao lity in Japanese and there is every expectation that similar results can be had in the case of thorsen and Chinese language instruction. The joint memorandum attached hereto indicates the individual Branch needs for the additional 30 students.
- Robinson that an additional \$30,000 will be required in order to effect the proposed increase, the equivalent of \$1000 per san for the six months course. The lant of \$1000 per san for the six months course. The lant of \$1000 per san for the six months course. The lant of \$1000 per san for the six months course. The lant of \$1000 per san for the six months course. The lant of \$1000 per san for the six months course. The lant of six months are six months course. The lant of six months are six months and recommends that you approve the proposal to increase by thirty the number of students being given language instruction at Pennsylvania and the allocation of the required suggest of vauchered funds therefor.

For the Hoard

038 C.A. Bane

**高级高级中央政策的 张春小小李双环中国**15月15日 李元、15月15日 15月15日 15月15

SECRET Brown 15, 479

Attention:

The Board of Review Lt. C. A. Bane Executive Office

Additional Students for Japanese Language Course.

There is returned herewith the original of your memorandum of 2 May 1945 to the Director, together with your file on the above subject.

You will note that the opinion of the General Counsel and the approval of the Director appear on the face of your memorandum.

E. J. Putzell, Jr. Lieut. (jg), USNR Acting Executive Officer

cc: Director's Files Secretariat General Counsel

CRET

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

GENERAL ORDER HUMBER: 37, Suppli. ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

TO: LIST S

Paragraph XI, General Order No. 37 is hereby rescinded and the following substituted therefor:

#At shall be the duty of the Special Funds Officer

- (1) Receive, hold, distribute and account for all special funds within his theater
- (2) Make such purchases and transfers of local currencies as may be requested by the Chief, Special Funds Branch or Special Funds Officers in the field through the Strategic Services Officer
- (3) Insure that expenditures of special funds for any project or operation shall be within any budget therefor established or approved by the Director, the Strategic Services Officer or the Chief of Mission.

Responsibility for the use and expenditure of special funds shall be in the Strategic Services Officer who shall secount therefor at such times and in such details as the Chief, Special Funds Branch, may reasonably require.

G. Edward Buxton Acting Director



90 The following categories of persons if designated in writing by the Strategic Services Officer or Chief of Mission shall be authorized to requisition special funds or approve vouchers in the amounts specified:

- (a) Heads of Offices or Branches, so designated, for may one project or purpose up to \$1500 or 14s equivalent in other currencies.
- (b) Deak Heads, Area Operations Officers or other Division Heads, so designated, for any one project or purpose up to \$100 or its equivalent in other currencies.

Any disbursement over \$1500 must be authorized by the Strategic Services Officer or Chief of Hission except as provided in Paragraph 10 belows

10. When the number of OSS installations in a theater or other area makes it impracticable for Strategic Services Officers or Chiefs of Missions personally to make the designations or give the approvals referred to in 9 above, such Officers or Chiefs may delegate all or any part of the authority granted to them in paragraph 9 above to the principal OSS Officer in each location.

G Edward Buxton Anting Director

# SECRET

generally, and in such detail as the Chief, Special Funds Branch, may responsibly require, the purposes for which the funds are required and the facts establishing the official and confidential nature of the transaction.

- E. In the Continental United States and in locations other than those in which Strategic Services Officers or Chiefs of Electra have been appointed, the Special Punds Irench shall honor requisitions for funds, within the limits of arcilable appropriations and subject to policies and regulations respecting the use of special funds, as follows:
  - (a) By the Director or Assistant Director, in
  - (b) By a Deputy Director or an Office or Branch Shist, not to exceed \$8,000 for any one project or propess.
  - (c) By administrative officers, desk or area conventions officers; up others, designated in exiting by Office or Branch Uniters, not to exceed \$600 for any one project or purpose.

The Chief, Special Funds Erbnoh, shell require an assounting for finis of requisitioned, supported by reasonably detailed ventions or memorands, but shall have no responsibility for excertaining that finds were in fact expended for objects of a confidential nature. This responsibility rests solely with requisitioning officers.

- 34 The theaters of operation where 058 Strategic 34 The operation where of the special and in other areas under the direction of thiefs of Mission, there shall be a Special Funds Officer and there may be such Assistant Special Funds Officers as are required in the opinion of the Chief, Special Funds Franch.
- 7. Special Funds Officers and Assistant Special Funds
  Officers and Missistant Special Funds Branch
  with the approval of the Director and with the concurrence of
  the Sandtagle Sorvices Officer or Chief of Mission concerned.
- 8. Special Funds Officers of Assistants need not be full that positions if in the opinion of the Chief, Special Funds Branch, the activities of the area do not require a full that antiquent.

SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

### OFFICE OF STRAMEGIC BENVICES

SECRET

Washington, D. C.

CENTRAL OFFICE MINISTER 1 TESUID: EFFECTIVE!

LIST 3 至 () 全

Guneral Order No. 14 and Supplements Nos. 1 and 2 thereto

Rursmant to General Order Ros 9, Paragraph 27, the following megulations will govern Special Funds Bysnoh:

cther companies of salaries, expenses, allowances or other companies on shall be made from Special Funds to an employee or agent (civilian or military) in the continental employee or agent (civilian or military) in the continental united States, or engaged in the United States, outside M the continental limits of the United States, outside M the continental limits of the United States, unless and until all such financial errangements have been unless and until all such financial errangements have been extended or approved by the Chief, Special Funds Branch, authorized or approved by the Chief, Special Funds Branch, authorized or approved to the Chief, Special Funds Branch, and only authorized representatives.

it. The Chief, Special Funds Branch, shall make disburse-ments in the emptinental United States to vendors and com-tractors, or reinbursements to individuals or subordinate tractors, produce the following conditions only:

(c) Then prosurement of supplicit, materials, self-ment, utilities of services (other than personal services) has been instituted by proper requisition the supply Branch; or the supply branch; or

(b) When special arrangements have been made by proper such and transmitted in special funds branch; or special funds branch; or

(e) Door existen direction of the Director or Addition's Director.

pareble from Special Sunds shall be flied in the Special Punds Shall be flied in the Special Funds shall be flied in the Legal Punds Brisneh after subsission to and approval by the Legal Division pursuant to leneral order No. 6, before any payment there many is to meated.

The Chief Special Funds Brench, shall disburse funds or the Chief of Confidential nature (not included in "1" or the chief shall state. Man authorized requisitions which shall state, Expediant 1

\_GIC SERVICES OFFICE OF ST

Board of Francier Washington; D. C.

OT

The Director

SHBJECT:

Revision and Consolidation of General Orders No. 14 and 24 and Revision of Paragraph XI of General Order No. 37.

- 1. In the opinion of the Board, concurred in by the Chief, Special Funds Branch, General Orders No. 14 and 24 are obsolute in some respects and not in accord with present thinking as to the duties of Special Funds Officers.
- We bolieve that the atteched revision and consolidation of these orders will be advantageous.
  - 3. The principal changes are:
  - (a) The inclusion of Chiefs of Mission with Strategic Services Officers in Paragraph 5.
  - (3) The addition of Assistant Special Funds orricans in Paregraph 6.
  - (c) Provision for appointment by the Chief, Special Funds Branch of Special Funds Officers cycleses, with proper concurrences in Paragraph 7.
  - (4) Provision for delegation of power by Strategic Services Officers of Chiefs of Mission in Feragraph 10. This change is suggested due to the expansion of our overseas activities. We now have numerous detachments within a theater and it is impracticable to require that only one man in a large area may authorize disbursements over \$1500.00.
  - 4. We also attached hereto a recommended revision of Paragraph XI. General Order No. 37. This is designed to clarify the duties of the Special Funds Officer (overseas). In particular, it corrects a statement in the original order (Paragraph XI (3)) shereby the Special Funds Officer's responsibility for budgetary control appeared to extend to vouchered funds.
  - To resonmend that the attached revised General Orders be approved and issued.

For the Board of Review:

12/29/44

Attachments

C. M. Sears, Jr. Lt. Colonel, AUS Chairman

Secret of Review X General Orders

Board of Review
Attention: Lt. Colonel C.M. Sears Jr., Chairman Conv. L. Saltani
Executive office

Revision and Consolidation of General Orders No. D4 and 24 and Revision of Paragraph XL of General Order No. 37.

Returned herewith is the original of your memorandum of 11 December to the Director on the above subject. You will note that the opinion of the General Counsel appears on the face of your memorandum.

approved by the Acting Director and forwarded for reproduction.

E. J. Putzell Jr. Lt. (j.g.), USNR Asst. Executive Officer

CC: Secretariat
General Counsel

SIM

4. Commencing 30 September 1944, the Chief, Special Funds
Eranch, shall submit to the Director a record, at the end of
each quarter, indicating the name and rank of all Army or Navy
personnel who receive extra compensation from Special Funds,
together with the amounts received and the Office or Branch
together with the amounts received and the Chief, Special Funds
to which such personnel is assigned. The Chief, Special Funds
to which such personnel is assigned, all information necesBranch, may requisition from any source all information of such
sary, in his judgment, to the proper preparation of such
quarterly reports.

(49998)

### SECHET

### OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.

GENERAL ORDER

75-10 NUMBER:

23 August 1944 ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: 23 August 1944

TO:

List S

SUBJECT:

Additional compensation of Military or Naval

personnel attached to OSS

The following recommendation of the Board of Review is hereby approved:

- (a) Military or Naval personnel in the Continental U.S. . shall receive extra compensation only when assigned as agents to missions, activated in the Continental U. S., and intended for operations behind enemy lines. Such personnel may be paid extra compensation from the date of their Military or Naval oversess orders to the termination date of the mission.
- (b) Military or Naval personnel in foreign Theaters may be paid extra compensation only when assigned as agents to missions intended for operations behind enemy lines. Such additional payments will be effective from the date of such assignment to the termination date of the mission.
- 2. (a) Additional compensation may be paid to Military or Naval personnel, acting as agents, in order to raise their total pay (exclusive of allowances) up to the salaries of OSS total pay (exclusive of allowances) civilians doing similar work, provided that such total pay does not exceed the rate of \$5,000 per year.
- (b) All Office or Branch Chiefs, both in Washington and abroad, will revise any existing arrangements affected by this order. Contracts will be adjusted or rewritten as soon
- 3. Extra compensation may be paid to Army or Navy personnel, acting as agents, only by Special Funds Officers in accordance with regular Special Funds personnel. with regular Special Funds payroll procedures and engagement sheets.

(49998)

#### SECP

- 2 -

4. In the circumstances we hereby request an exception from the provisions of General Order No. 75.10, to permit the payment of extra compensation to such Korean recruits of the payment of extra compensation to such Korean recruits of this Division as will bring their total compensation from all this Division as will bring their total compensation from all sources up to a base salary of \$3600, plus such overtime and sources up to a base salary of \$3600, plus such overtime and living allowances as a Civil Service employee with that base living allowances as a Civil Service employee with that base salary would be entitled to in China. We hope to hire many of salary would be entitled to in China. We hope to hire many of these men for lesser amounts and will treat each case individually. We believe this request is justified since these men dually. We believe this request is justified since these men for our convenience. As to their bargaining position, they are for our convenience. As to their bargaining position, they are for our convenience. As to their bargaining position, they are for our convenience as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than we propose to free agents now earning as much as or more than exception and exception from all the form and the form a

Bernhard Knollenberg Divisional Deputy, FESI

SECRET

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Moandeller 15690 Mroam x dI x Kerean x dI

7 December 1944

MEMORANDUM

General Donovan

SUBJECT: Compensation for Koreans Recruited by FESI

1. This Division has been surveying Koreans in the U. S. with a view to recruiting a group of 12 or 15 to be sent to China to recruit, train, and operate Koreans now located in Free China. Some of them may go behind the enemy lines, but this is not specifically contemplated at this time. We have found a group of Koreans whom we consider twitable material for our purpose, and would like to select suitable material for our purpose, and would like to select from this number the personnel we will require. As you from this number the personnel we will require. As you know, most Koreans are so bitterly partisan as to make them know, most Koreans are so bitterly partisan as to make them therefore been selected from a large number who have been surveyed. We so not believe that we can find any number of others who will answer our purpose.

- and are exempt from the draft under present regulations by reason of their age or for other reasons. Many of them have dependents for whose support they are responsible. We bedieve, however, that we can hire them at a maximum base salary fieve, however, that we can hire them at a maximum base salary of \$3600, even though a number will be taking a severe financial loss. For a number of reasons we wish to induct them that the army. It is necessary to give them military status into the army. It is necessary to give them military status for travel purposes and to insure our control over them in for travel purposes and to insure our control over them in china. From the point of view of the men themselves this is china. From the point of view of the men themselves this is desirable because it offers them the chance of U. S. citizendesirable because it offers them the chance of U. S. citizendesirable because as enlisted men, and it will probably be necessary to dress them as TECH REPS or officers.
  - gextra compensation can only be paid to individual soldiers who are definitely intended for operations behind the enemy lines. The General Counsel's Office confirms this view. As stated the general counsel's office confirms this view. As stated above these men will probably not be used in enemy territory, above these men will probably not be used in enemy territory, above these men will probably not be used in enemy territory, above these men will probably not be used in enemy territory, above these men will probably not be used in enemy territory, and under the present order are ineligible for extra compensation. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion. Colonel Eifler's problem is different since his Koreans tion.

ee 6 dh diyp

The state of the s

ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET

Accession	NA.

Date Rec'd. SA.....

1.674

To	Room	Da	ንe	Officer's	A Desire of the Control of the Contr
	No.	Rec'd.	Fwd'd.	Initials	Comments
Beni Democra					1 State of the Sta
Church					
4.					
,					
3.			and the second lines of the		
· • 1	-	٠.			İ
			•		
		(10 N 10 N		Marchine constraints since more live and	
4	·. [				
	<i>-</i>				
		HERE SHARE HERE IN SECURIOR SHARE SHARE			Technique viel a branda les es arques es estables est a la l
		•	ĺ		
d.		Parishing II II property and a construction of the construction of		-	I MANAGEMENT MANAGEMENT HE SECRETARION OF THE SECRE
- 3 · 5 · 5		•			
	- 1		į		
7.				A phonon of the second subsequent and the second se	4 Savetterstand Residue no al la surrecultura principal y Tana beneficial del la company de la compa
a die Ti Base					
	and the same of th	Compet Com P ion integrated physical		y provincenzania provincenza de	A A CONTRACT IN TAXABLE AND EXPERIENCE AND A CONTRACT THE GARAGE TRACT STREET STREET, STREET STREET, S
	المراد بجوانا إنجو خُتَنَاهم	13/46/24 (III) în 10/30/40/00 April 16/4	n de Calendaria de la compressión de la		7 7 Printingalandrus Elizar ini in tarkadi printingaranda kadi par ingaha nagrapanda panggang pendaganagan angga Tarkadi
	·				
<b>5</b>		arrivante la la francia de la calcada de	<del></del>	W/ <del>2017-2012-1</del> 1-10-10-10-1	n litt till vilktinni liktint til til 44.45 minutiklist foldin a kunnt komfangleriseriserise avsamperi masa ogsammi
				l	
* (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	, l			l	

Elical comment should be humbered to correspond with number in To column.

Officer Designations should be used in To column.

Livel Officer should imitial (check mark insufficient) before further routing. Adding desired or scalon taken should be indicated in Comments column. The ing sheet should always be returned to Registry.

For Officer Designations see separate sheet.

Religious and a second line of the second second and the second s

SECRET

CAD

TOPT

Colonel Buxton

To Leu. December 11 1944
I would like your advice.

Collectives of the was defendant continued for a suit assumed assume that we so of the amounts recruised by the amounts recruised for the ossion assumed that the ossion assumed for the ossion assumed that the ossion as the ossi

Even No. rolls

Road of amen Fr your Wermendal in-More Comming attacked note of Col. Brutton Exposure 15 /25 @ 5.6.3

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/12/18: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100020004-8

### CHAINE OF PARTIEUTO PRINTINGS

# Washington, D. O.

15 Lenumber 1944

The Director

Companiention of Koreans Resputted by PE-81.

rendur of Theamber 1941 together with bel. Buxton's

to avoid exceptions to General Order 75-10.

The tellers brate as angeomica by Col.

Engroup, the men should be employed as divilians.

If at employed, they out properly be path a salary

the employed, they out properly be path a salary

organishment with their duties and no special dis
properly also their duties and no special dis
properly made.

Main Kielienburg's memoranding states "In passes and to insure our sorted over them in the land the informed by our travel office that have non them in travel equilibre to insure our sorted, we believe that here non the travel equilibre to outrol, we believe that he may not here. Is to control, we believe that the garden descriptions to outrol we believe that the garden are secured to the control of the cont

cover Louising and acquire anning Lated Serioer

For the Board of Kerters

O. M. Searly in Obel rman

#### OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

## Washington, D. O. SECRET

13 December 1944

TO:

The Director

SUBJECT: Compensation of Koreans Recruited by FE-SI.

randum of 7 December 1944 together with Col. Buxton's comments.

- 2. In our opinion every effort should be made to avoid exceptions to General Order 75-10.
- Buxton, these men should be employed as civilians. If so employed, they can properly be paid a salary commensurate with their duties and no special dispensation need be made.
- is necessary to give them military status for travel purposes and to insure our control over them in thing. We are informed by our travel office that these man can travel equally as well as civilians or as TECH REPS. As to control, we believe that this can be accomplished by adequate supervision.
- 4. As TECH REIS, they can wear non-combatant cover olothing and singuise assimilated officer rank.

For the Board of Review:

C. M. Sears, Fr. Li. Colonel, AUS Chairman

Attachments

194 .... 4 18

No legal objection 1430

#### OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Washington, D. C.



TO:

The Director

SUBJECT: Compensation of Koreans Recruited by FE-SI.

1. We return herewith Mr. Knollenburg's memorandum of 7 December 1944, together with Col. Buxton's comments.

- 2. In our opinion every effort should be made to avoid exceptions to General Order 75-10.
- 3. We believe that, as suggested by Col. Buxton, these men should be employed as civilians. If so employed, they can properly be paid a salary commensurate with their duties and no special dispensation necé be made.
- 4. Mr. Knollenburg's memorandum states "It is necessary to give them military status for travel.
  purposes and to insure our control over them in China". We are informed by our travel office that these men can travel equally as well as civilians or as THEH REPS. As to control, we believe that this can be accomplished by adequate supervision.
- 4. As TECH REPS, they can wear non-combatant cover clothing and acquire assimilated officer rank.

For the Board of Review:

C. M. Sears, Jr. Lt. Colonel, AUS

Chairman

Attachments

12/13/14 No legal objution

SLUKE

from the Chinese authorities. We do know that we have the right to demand and could presumably secure the return of Army deserters. It is our considered opinion that this measure of control is essential.

- 4. We would, of course, have clarified these points for the Board had they consulted us before reaching their conclusions.
- 5. For the reasons which we have stated, both Col. Heppmer and Col. (oughlin have indicated that they wish all Koreans sent to China in military status.
- 6. As stated previously, we regard as a considerable assurance of the loyalty and reliability of these men the fact that they wish to become U. S. citizens and are prepared to undertake this work and to be inducted into the Army in order to make themselves eligible for this privilege.
- 7. We respectfully repeat our request that an exception be made in this case to the provisions of General Order 75-10.

Bernhard Knollemberg
Divigional Deputy
Far East Division, SI

cc: Board of Review



OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

WASHINGTON, D. C.

Par fectors RVICES / hesour / SI December 16, 1944

Major General William J. Donovan

Director, OSS

From

Far East Division, SI

subject:

Compensation of Koreans Recruited for FESI

1. The Secretariat has referred to this Division for comment the memorandum of the Board of Review dated 3 December 1944, making certain recommendations with respect to this Division's memorandum to you dated 7 December 1944-

- 2. Since the Board of Review did not consult this Division on any of the points raised by either memorandum, it is not surprising that their conclusions are based upon a number of basic mistakes in fact.
- 3. Paragraph 4 of the Board's memo is the only one which attempts to snawer any of the reasons which we set forth in support of our request for an exception to General Order No. 75-10. Two points are made by the Board of Review:
  - a. As to the necessity of military status for "travel purposes", the Board observes that "these men can travel equally as well as civilians or as TECH REPS". This is true only insofar as obtaining transportation is concorned. What we had in mind, and what we thought it unwise to spell out in too great elaboration, is that it will prove to be extremely difficult, if not impossible without extended delays and complete breakdown of cover, to obtain for these alien Koreans the passports and visas they will need in order to travel as civilians. These documents are required for TECH REPS no less than for other civilians. still believe, on the besis of the best information available to us, that these difficulties present well-nigh insurmountable obstacles to sending these men out as civilians.

b. Secondly, the Board expresses the belief that control of these men can be insured by "adequate supervision". Our re-Gruiting agents have heard that many Koreans in this country are sager to obtain transportation to China with the intention to desert there and engage in promoting Korean factional interests. pespite the most careful screening, it is possible that a number will get on our payroll with this purpose in mind. We have no aggurance that we could expect the return of Korean civilians

SCAL

orm 2202

SECHET

MELLEL LERBOHTING AND RECORD SHEET

Accession No. ......

Date Rec'd. SA.....

Room		Date		Officer's Initials	Comments	
To ,	No.	Rec'd.	Pwd'd.	10161818	والمراجع	
			•			
Jacob State		ł			and the control of th	
-			w. <del></del>	**************************************		
. # \$ £ £						
					provide an analysis of the special district of the special spe	
-		<del> </del>	erne erler siner in er grecht geste beste be		and the state of t	
	1					
4		,	ودرمون مراحا زنية المراج بالباروس والمراجع			
•	********					
* \$	l "					
	1	žů i		<del></del>		
· 一个一个		,				
			وجبت يسين وجمعيت المراجع بثب			
17 14			•			
44		,				
100		Ĺ				
مستأبث والسنشير	man of the passengers of the last					
	₩.					
	*					
	1					
era La Santa		1				
10000000000000000000000000000000000000						
10-	. 1			-		
<b>8</b> ≂8	1	1		i	į	

correspond with number in To column.

Esise should be drawn across sheet under each commert.

Column. Action desired or action taken should be indicated in Comments column.

Tor Denignations sed separate sheet.

× 1

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SHOWICES

Washington, D. C.

22 December 1944

TO:

The Director

SULJECT:

Compensation of Korosus Recumited by FE-SI.

Attached hereto is your file on the above memoral dum received by us on 21 December and his memoral dum or 9 December.

2. The Board discussed its recommendation of its project with Mr. mollenberg and Wajor Lee on 19 Commer.

- prockloskly impossible to secure premports for these prockloskly impossible to secure premports for these komens and that they consider a military status kinematic to enable them to keep these employees under control.
  - that ou sutherize at exception in this particular ou sutherize at exception in this particular cited to the provisions of General Green 75-10; cited to the exception specify that the maximum and that these employees, including military pays it is exceed \$3500 per annum.

sor the Board of Review:

G. M. Sears, Jr.

Chellroen 022

Attainments

File Military

95 E KR 2 25 OTG 6861.

B oc 101 Pow.

Hourt of Review Co. C. M. Sears Jr.

x tolean

Companies of Kereans Recruited by FE-SE

There is returned herenith the original of your

The will note the approval of the Director offers of the face of the memorandum and that the General Contract in his opinion has requested that his office property the agreements involved.

Robert Thrun Assistant to the Executive Office:

Althornesis

Oli Georgia Course)

27 December 1944

TO T

Chief, Special Funds Braz th

STELLEGE:

Compensation of Koreans Recruited by FE-SI.

Attuched hereto in a copy (d' the Board's recommendation of 22 December 1944, with reference to the companisation of Korgans recruited by FileSI. The Director had approved this proposedation with the comment that the

Egreements involved are to be propered

by the General Countries.

for the Board of Reviews

G. M. Suers: Fr. Lt. Columbi, AUS Chirmed

Bel E) Review

X leavours

27 December 1944

#O:

Mr. Whitney Shepartson Attention Mr. Knollenberg

SUBJECT:

Compensation of Koreans Recruited by FE-SI.

The Board's recommendation of 22 December 1944 to the Director (copy of which was sent you) has been approved by the Director, with the comment that the agreements involved are to be pre-

Por the Board of Raviews

G. M. Sears, Jr. Et. (Colonel, AUS Chairman

de: The Director C

27 December 1944

15964

Bol of Review

Vlessons

TO:

Mr. Whitney Shepardson Attentions Mr. Knollenberg

SUBJECT:

Compensation of Koreans Recruited by FE-SI.

The Board's recommendation of 22 December 1944 to the Director (copy of which was sent you) has been approved by the Director, with the comment that the agreements involved are to be prepared by the General Counsel.

For the Board of Reviews

C. M. Sears, Jr. Lt. Golomel, AUS

Chairman.

cos The Director's